ExHIBIT I — CORRESPONDENCE BETWEEN THE RECEIVER AND
KOPLOWITZ

1. Correspondence dated May 18, 7010 from Aird & Berlis LLP to Chanderkant’s counsel,
Fred Tayar & Associates.

2. Response dated May 25, 2010 from Marc Koplowitz Associates, Chanderkant’s counsel.

3. Correspondence dated June 10, 2010 from Aird & Berlis LLP to Marc Koplowitz
Associates.

4. Correspondence dated June 21, 2010 from Marc Koplowitz Associates to Aird & Berlis
LLP.

5. Correspondence dated June 28, 2010 from Aird & Berlis LLP to Marc Koplowitz
Associates.

6. Correspondence dated June 30, 2010 from Aird & Berlis LLP to Marc Koplowitz
Associates.

7. Correspondence dated July 6, 2010 from Marc Koplowitz Associates to Aird & Berlis
LLP.



AIRD & BERLIS up

Barristers and Solicitors

D. Robb English
Direct: 416.865.4748
E-mail: renglish@airdberlis.com

May 18, 20"1‘0. ’

. VIA EMAIL

Fred Tayar

Fred Tayar & Associates
900-20 Queen Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3R3

Dear Sir:

Re: Deloitte & Touche Inc. in its capacity as Receiver of Financial Transport
Inc., Freightliner of Kingston Inc., 6181732 Canada Inc., Global Transport
Insurance Brokers Inc., Jain Truck Lease Ltd. and 2105810 Ontario Inc.
{the “Receiver”) :

The Receiver has become aware of several vehicles which were fransferred from either
FT! or FK! to either the Jains, or fo one Peter Landy {a sales agent who the Receiver
understands works for Alumi-Bunk Corporation), or TruckDepot Expedite Inc., immediately

prior to the date of the Receivership, including 2 vehicles which we have previously written

to you about (see attached letter dated March 28, 2010 for your reference). Specifically:

1. 2002 BMW 51A Sedan, VIN# WBADT63432CH86839 — transferred to. Kant Jain
(Feb. 2, 2010)

2. 2006 Ford TSE Sedan, VIN# 1FAFP53U86A147483 — transferred‘ to Peter Landy
{Feb. 3, 2010) : .

3. 2004 Chrysler SLT Convertible, VINE 1C3EL6574N302891 - transferred to Peter
Landy (Feb. 3, 2010) :

005 Cexus-R33 Uil VINE 2T2HASTUT5C044868 — transfetred to Soniya Jain™ -

(Feb. 2,2010)

5. 2007 Mercedes MC5 Sedan, VIN# WDDDJ72X87A114629 — transferred to Soniya
Jain (Feb. 3, 2010)

6. 2004 Volvo V7F Station Wagon, VIN# YV1SW5E9VX42364319 — transferred to
TruckDepot Expedite Inc. (Feb. 2,.2010)

7. : 2005 Mercedes ECD Sedan, VIN# WDBUF26J05A745570 — transferred to;R‘a-ni‘

Jain (Feb. 2, 2010)
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May 18, 2010
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Full details of the financial arrangements behind these non arm’s length transfers are not
available to the Receiver due to the neglect or refusal of your clients to deliver up full and
accurate information relating to all vehicle transfers (as previously dealt with in separate
correspondence). Given the dates of the transfers, the fact that they were made when
ETI/FKI was insolvent, and the fact that there is no evidence of consideration or adequate
consideration being paid, the Trustee believes these to be transactions to which Section
96 of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act applies and subject to being declared void at the
application of the trustee.

As previously advised, the Receiver has received a request from Mr. Sulekh Jain to
release twe motor vehicles (#s 1 & 6 above, being & 2002 BMW 51A and & 2004 Volvo
V70). Unless the Receiver receives information from your clients and full disclosure has
been made in respect of these vehicles, and the Receiver is satisfied as to the basis for
the transfer of ownership, the Recelver is not in a position to release these vehicles.

1n addition; the Trustee demands the immediate return of all the other vehicles noted

above (being #s 2-5 & 7).

The Trustee therefore reguires your clients to transfer title of all listed vehicles back to
FTIFKI, as applicable, within 7-days, or show cause and documentation as to why he
should not, failing which the Trustee will proceed to seek an appropriate declaration from

the Court. Please advise as to your client’s intention as soon as possible and in any event
prior to the time specified. '

Yours very truly,
AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Robb English

D. Robb English
DRE/sm

cc Bob B-;a_ugle -B;enda Wong (via email)
Marc Koplowitz (via email)

738969.3

< . Ed



Comr Dt T £ e A,

v e IR

P A

et

PRSP

ntnera fhose et e e

MAY 25 2818 1:32 PM FR BGSC-SD-MKA-BA 416 889 @321 TO E272H#06301S18#416 P.82

Marc Koplowitz Associates
Barristers & Solicitors

Downtown Uptown

Telephone: (416) 368-1100 ' Telephone: (416) 667-8000
Facsimile: (416) 368-1998 : Facsimile: (416) 667-8004
Suite 2900 Suite 600

390 Bay Street 1000 Finch Avenue West
Toronto, Omtario : Toronto, Ontario

M3H 2Y2 M3F2Vs

Please reply to: Downtown

SENT BY FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

May 25, 2010

Aird & Berlis LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street

Suite 1800

Box 754

Toronto, ON MS5J 2T9

Attention: Mr. D. Robb English
Dear Sirs:

RE: Deloitte & Touche Inc. in its capacity as'Receiver of Financial Transport
Inc., Freightliner of Kingston Inc., $181732 Canada Inc., Global Transport
Insurance Brokers Inc., Jain Truck Lease Ltd. and 2105810 Ontario Inc.
(the “Receiver”)

Our File No: 30191

Please be advised that this firm, and specifically the undersigned, has been retained by Chanderkant
(“Kant”) Jain and such of his companies that are not curtently in Receivership or Bankrupicy.

1 have had referred to me yout correspondence dated May 18, 2010 addressed to Mr. Tayar at Fred
Tayar & Associates. Your correspondence, inter alia, requests information with respect to a series
of seven motor vehicles. Ihad hada brief opportimity to review the matter of these vehicles with
my client and provide the following information in response to your correspondence.
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My client takes strong issue as well with the referénce in your correspondence to his failing to co-
operate with your information request. My client has endeavoured to co-operate at all times with the
Receiver/Trustee and it has taken a considerable amount of time for my client to be able to review
and obtain such records as may still be available to him in support of the facts set out in this
correspondence. My client vehemently denies any impropriety with respect to the Bankrupicy and
Insolvency Act or otherwise. '

With respect to the numbering sequence in your co;rrespondcnoe I note as follows:

1. 2002 BMW 51A Sedan

Attached is a summary statement which references this vehicle. As indicated, the vehicle was
purchased on April 19, 2002 using funds from an RBC Loan. The vehicle was transferred to
shareholders along with the rest of the personal vehicles as a result of the company’s
accountants’/auditors’ reconciliation which occurred for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2002. From
that point, the vehicle’s ownership rested with Chanderkant J ain,

2. 2006 Ford TSE Sedan

] am attaching several documents indicating the ownership of the subject vehicle by Alumi-Bunk
Corporation (“Alumi-Bunk”). The first document evidences a wire transfer from Alumi-Bunk as
purchaser to AB Leasing Group Inc. as vendor. The said transfer was for $17,725.00 (US) which
reflected payment for three vehicles. The second document references the debit from the Alumi-
Bunk’s bank account for the said comprehensive payment. The third document indicates the
breakdown of the purchase price for the three vehicles, the final amount, namely $4,925.00 being in
respect of the subject vehicle. The next document is the actual invoice for the subject vehicle
indicating the purchase price of $4,925.00.

3. 2004 Chrysler SLT Convertible

With respect to this vehicle I am attaching correspondence on Financial Transport Inc. letterhead
dated June 30, 2004. The correspondence is addressed to Peter Landy, the sales manager for
Financial Transport Inc. at the time. The correspondence evidences FIT's transfer of ownership of
the vehicle to Mr. Landy as part payment of commissions owing to him dating back to that relevant
period of time.

4, 2005 Lexus R33 Utility and
5. 2007 Mercedes MC5 Sedan

‘The information concerning these vehicles is also Set out in the summary enclosed in reference to
item 1 above. With respect to the Lexus vehicle, it was purchased on or about October 14, 2004
with funds received from FTI’s CIBC - Canadian Dollar account. The vehicle was in turn transferred
to the shareholders effective for the company’s fiscal year ended June 30, 2005 as per the company’s

accountants’/ auditors’ reconciliation / adjusting entry #7,
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As indicated in the summary, the answer is the sanie%.as the previous vehicle save and except that the
purchase funds came from FTI’s BMO US Dollar Account and that the adjusting entry by the
company’s accountants/auditors was in respect of the June 30, 2007 fiscal year-end adjusting entry
#11.

6. 2004 Volvo V7F Station Wagon

T am attaching a copy of cotrespondence from Alumi-Bunk Corporation dated January 23, 2008
authorizing Jain Truck Centres to plate the vehiclein order to take advantage of Jain Truck Centres’
fleet insurance rate.

Also attached is the Bill of Sale / Purchase Ordef and cheques from Alumi-Bunk Corporation in
respect of the subject vehicle indicating Alumi-Burik Corporation as purchaser.

7. 2005 Mercedes ECD Sedan

1 am attaching copies of the following documents. - The first is the cheque issued by Alumi-Bunk
Corporation for $55,000.00 for the purchase of the subject vehicle. The second document is the
subject Bill of Sale for the vehicle. The third document is the motor vehicle registration/ownership
indicating Alumi-Bunk Corporation as the vehicle's owner. The fourth document is the insurance
slip indicating the insured as Alumi-Bunk Corporation. The fifth document is correspondence
dated September 16, 2005 from Sulekh Jain (of Alurni-Bunk Corporation) to Mr. Frank Parente from
the vendor dealership indicating ownership of the vehicle in the name of Alumi-Bunk Corporation.
The sixth document is correspondence from Mercedes Benz to Sulekh Jain indicating recall
clearance certification for the subject vehicle. The eighth document is correspondence from the
Registrar of Imported Vehicle addressed to the owner, Alumi-Bunk Corporation.

I am also attaching email correspondence from Evan Russell of FCA Insurance Group confirming
that the titling of certain of the vehicles in the corporate name of Freightliner of Kingston Inc. and/or
Financial Transport Inc. was for the purpose only of creating a fleet rating which could only oceur
with an automobile policy with five or more vehicles registered to that company acting in a sense as
an informal trustee for insurability purposes.

Yours truly,

@))« W%WQZ%O

Marc Koplowitz
MX:lp
cc:  client

cc: Fred Tayar & Associates, Attention: Fred Tayar
Dictated but not reviewed by Marc Koplowitz
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As for proof to give to the [awyers.you will probably have to pul| out the year end files and copy the adjusting

entrles to show them. | dont think there is:anything | cam print-from Qulckbooks that will be satisfactory as
proof. Did the receivers laave the files in the. offics ortake them with them?

. : «  Purchiascd 04/19/02 funds ﬁﬂm RBC /Loan —~ transferred to sharcholders along with rest
2002BMW CHBBR39 personal vehicles by anditors 06/30/22002
5006 Fosd Al47483  never parchased/owned by F'II
2604 N302801 anbased%mmm funds ﬁomCIBC CDN Account — Letier prepared between Mr
Cheysl : " Landy and FTI stating vehicle was in exchenge for scrvices rendered,

- . ‘Pucchesed 10/14/2004 funds from CIBC CDN Account — FULL amount transferred to
2005 Lecus "COAA668 - réholdders 06130705 as per Anditors adjusting cntxy #7

2067 A114620 lehnsad 06122707 funds from BMO TSP Actount - FULL amount trensferred to
Metoed Shrrebolders06/30/07 via auditors adjusting cotry #11

2004 Volvo KA2364319 never pmchasedlowmd b'y m

2005 'ATA5570  never purchased/owmed by FTT
Mercedes
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2002 BpvY CHEs838 Puchased 04/18/02 funds from RBC /Loan — transferred 1o sharsholdars along with rest of personal vehicles
by auditors D6/30/2002

2008 Ford A147483  pever purchasediowned by FTI

2004 Ctiryslor  N302891  Purchased 0610212004 inds from CIBC CRN Account— Letter prapaned belwesn Mr Landy and FTl staling
vehicle was in exshange for services rendered.

m_sgnu-n._a.xnofaaugﬂwn CDN Accounl - FULL mnxanﬁam-mg to sharehokders 08/30/0E as
pac Audiiars adjusting eatry #7

Purghesed 06/22/07 funds from BMO USD Account — FULL amount trsnsfemred to Shareholdera 06/30407
via suditors 3&5..3 antry #11
2004 Volvo X42384318 pever purchasadiowned by FTI
2005 Marcedes A746570  never purchasadiowned by FTi

2005 Lexus Co44668

2007 Mercedes A114629

Page 1
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Wire Activity for Uset: Tammy Price

Value Date Range: From May.17, 2008 To My 17,2008 .
Dabh Actduniz): All solacted . Staa; Penting ot Bank
Amnuzt Range: . Afl '

Payment Currency: AR

Template Nama:  AB-Leesing
Valua Dats! May 17, 2006

Payment Amount: 17.726.00USh

Debit Account: moo&ososmzlsuas-usm-aum BUNK CORPORATI
Gredit Information:  072000166-1852049970-USD-AB Leasiig:Goup Ine

Bansficinty: AB Leasing Group (ne

Satusy Pending &t Rank.

Appeoved by: j1'imm'|'y Frrice )
Crested dy: “Tammy Price, My 17, 2008 5t 08:44 AM ET
Lot Madihed byy

Released by; Torowmy FMW‘l?,maatO&M'm.Et

oo L Fovd:
A 147483

Tammy Prica , ALUMIBUNK CORR
Report.Creafion Dale: May 47, 2006 00:44:49 AM ET
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-Saventzon Thousand Seven Hundred Tuwwnly Fiva

-00/100
0517, orve i,
- Copat 72008 3 MY T25:00

gnm Mth:vm-
Usa "

- 4582548,...

1284815, e 400
&y

Wo7r7 £925,00

Tatal 1777800

465254, . : r wire AB
1381318, ;'ggg.gg ‘
o7 bttt dons e 4,925,001

'l Tb!l] 17-725.!!) ‘
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‘Date 5/17/08
Time S:Sp;ﬂ

THIS MOTOR NEHFCLE 15 NOT SUARANTEED Fed Ya

-------

Charges and Paymonts)

bdeiahibd o L L e L T ST Ry St N

1 "5/0870& SALE PRICE 480000

2 SI08/D6 WUTER RRE 0,00

3 ' S/08706 VIKTUAL SID. reE ¥.00

4 5/08/06. GATE . 10,00

5 5113706 LATE PAYAENT $8.00
& $715/08 STORAGE 20.00 FROH 0S/15/06 - 0s/15/08
7 8116708 STORAGE 30,0 PROM 05/1370% - 05/16/08
B 8717706 STORAGE 20700 FROM 05717706 - 05/17/06
NET DUE {USD) 4.925.00  COMNPANY CIPECK HOT ALLOWED

habaiee bl LLELLEL I Y TP T T Y T G e

* RECEIPT VALID THROUGH
~ . 5117706

RELEASED BYi

RELEABED Ta:.

Mt A LA L T Ry R T LNt L T2 T Y P aanpupon Vnmecentgona

- rar¥ 4407178
.. Sales Recreipt/Bill.ak Sple

Seller COPART . Buver ALURI BuRK, $NC. 215028
1R85 NENOON. STREEY T0S83 WEST R, '
RELLINGHAN, MNA 02018 NODOUAVEK, MI ARiS3

Phonss (508) 566-181%° Phane® (#16) 83R-325;

Vahicle .06 FORD TAURUS SE WAHXTE Yind LFAFPSIUZSA147483

T Sty Sranso6 4 532 Yard .27 WA - SOUTH BOSTON

416 P.10
1435 PM FR BGSC-SD-MKA-BA 416 863 @321 TO 6272H@6381S1#
1@ 1t E

Page 1 of |

BN

* :Copyriatit £ 1999-2006 Bopars, tne. All rights reserved,
Becomed Conget Buydr | Contact fnformation

http/#srar.copart.com/cgi-bin/bnyer/sales_detal dtidisp?lot=4407176

0571772006
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“StRanderkantiai

£ L 7280 Dinle Rogd
% manaial ‘ e (905 ae&%ﬁ%&?éﬁ?&g
i .Flnan:clar] transport-.ing. ' (809). Toh Frae: {865) FT-LEASE

June 3D; 2004

péter Landy
10249 Gid Church Road

“caledon; ON'LTEOR2

RE: zubdcmys!ar*wf;vmic?,ﬂgsmmmi

Desr Me. Lindy;
Please be a’&v&éd'thatmq.ahwe.menﬂonedvehitlii}was.purmasi;d By Firncial Transport ing, on June

2, 2004 in liew of you receiving-a salary for office managément dnd enmmissians for assisting other
sslesman Inthe s#le ol Finansial Transport G vehicled 0 tha vaiug of 36,000 per year for the years of
2004-2009. On Japuary-d, 2010the vebide wil thitn becama yoursd'e proparty proviced that you are
still providing sarviées to Financtal Transport in¢, Atthat ime the ownership will batransterred out of

Financial Transport inc. ‘& naimie and.inty yours:

Finaneial Teanspott.the. will berespansible for anyrand all taxas to'be paid snthe vehicies until such time:

that the ownershig Istransferred Into your name. |
If you have any questians or tobéerns plesse contactmne directly at (905) 696:3988.

signed & Adcenited . Signed & Accapted

President
Finantisl Transporting.
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(Alumi-Bunk

CORPORATION

Oate; January 23, 2008

To'Whom It May Concarn;

Please be ndvisad that we, Alimi-Bunk Corporaﬁon hereby give.Jain Truek Centers parmission to licanse
.and plate the following vehlcle;

Yiar: 2004
Make: Volvo

VIN: YVISWE9VX42364319

Please. note that this agreement'is for insurancepurposes anly and.occasional use of the vehicle by
managament. We will remsin tha true owner nfmsvehide.

o I° |

\

Rurik-Bunk Corpotation

‘Rin#: 070568711

Caie kot §937

12
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. . Tammy Price, » ALUMIBUNK GORP
» Rpart Creation Dals: May 23, 2008 08:37:58 Ap £7
Wirn Addlvity for Usr: Tammy Price

Velua Dats, Fang: From May.23, 2008 To May 23, 2006
Dokt Account(s), AN salgcted

Stiug: Pénding af Basik
- Amourd Rénge: All :

rmprau mine:_, AR Lémsingy

Value Data: M_ay 23 2006
Dokt Aecount:

7’”“’*"‘ Amaunt; -37,840.00USD
00063-04018-4005088-USERALUMF BUNK GORFORAT!

Gradit, informatiomt °72°°°°93."‘:35’-ﬂ49,9?ﬁ-08.0-:,\3_n Ing GréGiac

Berieficlary: AB Lieasing Group np
Status: Pmﬁv‘g a[ram
Apprevad bin Tammy Frice

Croated by Tadrisy Price, May 25,2006t 08:2F AM EY

Laxt Modified by:
Rolassetby:  Yammy Prcs; May 23, 2008 ezdmé'f.m.e'w‘

[0k gRrLe:
%4319

Ara
\nefere. o,
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21000 Haden Drive
z:I" :
Woodltaven, M
USA :

Copimt

RABSTOR oo e 1;,3:5.@
4841868, “npeiniie 7085.00
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37,660.00
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INVOXCE NUMBER

FREIGHTLINER

OUR WHEELS mamx‘swm 1

4 JAIN DRIVE, CROSS LANES, WV 25343

BUSH(304) 204:2425  ©  FAX: (304) 204-2448

TOLL FREE; 1-800-865-0193

Salws Manages: Roger Meadows

st 070 Alimi-Bunk Carporatian
SKeppalStrest
Dunifalk, ON NOC 180

+ SHIPPEDTO

QY [ . —_DESCRIPTION

: SAME

mwoceoaTs | AASZ005]

PRICE TOTAL

4| 2005, Mercedes-Benz, E320 GDI
VINE WOBUEZBJ05A7A5STY

There are no Reealls on this Vebicle

BALANCE DUE IN US FUNDS

$ 50000008 35500000

$ 8500000

PLEASE: MAKE CHRCKS PAYABLE T

'WEST VIRGINIA TRUCK & TRAILER: EO
1.JAIN DRIVE

CROSS U’ANEs, W 25343
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5 Kegpe! &

Dundak ON’
NGB0 . .
Phome: 519-823-20%6
Fax: 518-923:0204

mumi-Buﬁk Corporation

To: Frank Parento | Promi  SulekhJain

Fac 2014788213 - Datee  -Seplember 1872005

Phone: . Pagest 2

Rei . o

DUmgent [DForRaview [ PlesseCoimment [ Pleaze Reply U1 Please Recycle

m vehicte is regixternd ln-.niylcomnuﬁ. 1 am the.ownee and presidant,
Al Bk Gorparation
5 Knppel Stoset, MM NOC:1BD
£19.03.2018 '

Ho‘qn'q:ﬂthe attachad title.

Thanks
sumu_p Jain



MAY 25 2918

s et Apreae T et any pie FAT R

e gAY aiva £ S

1:39 PM FR BGSC-SD-MKA-BA

FRI 14 22 Pﬂ 201 470 6212

" 18/18/08

418 863 @321 TO 82?2%1888819131418 P. 22

fn CLIENT PROKD Qool

2O+ 573 -0

.Mercedes.-Ben'z

TELEFAX Fhbroadeg Bana A, LG
MEMORANDUM e Ty 20k 350
{To.' Sulek Jain From:  FRANK PAREN
Naama: Hame: D SNEL005
[ CompimeDaparionsns CUSTOMER P r—— '
— RELATIONS .
LocatianiCouniy- FAX Tedephona Mumbap
PR N
Page 4
mmmbmmm. Mmuunfhlda-neot t) Domad ghesy ¥ LeNDe
E mumm‘mmhﬂmwm{s mtaqu% Mn are ﬂmm o hwmm
' mwnw. Mmmm -ﬁhu&“«ﬂ I3 bernr whaoutd notty vy wmwﬂ&ummwmw Pebisuieials
Wea.are.in racaipt of YOur recuest for i rec.ul Clearance leltar, Beforn
) we can pro
we will require: proo? ol ownership in the form of a title, We- wil also need 0 hav?gef?
..:;w,g!igle awner information = hame ~ 2ddross and phoys number. Plg fax 1o 201~
Thank you
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- A0S The West Mal
MY o T o
' m‘m

ALUM! BIINK CORP
S KEPPEL ST
DUNDALK, ON
‘NOC-1BO

28~ Mm-2005

Re: Caserd F190384 T e s e
5 Passergar Car .
WOBUPFZ0JOSATAE570 :
2005 MERCEDES-BENZ B340

Enclosed is ho nepection faom - Kom 2 reauiret n campléts the Fedoral Inzpeclion for tis. veltcie, This
anmw-mmnwmyaum:‘ '

Jur-27.2008

Pleass nobly {his tifice immediaisly Mt yoii. axperiane any dficulty mesting this deadinw, a8 filurato do
‘oWl makn you el Sor additoniat nem ond pansites,

This Porn 2 it the s thet 16 Jtpaction cerirar i ba veifing, nchsding sty modHicsdons thay
whtbe requived I ordar bo bt Mo velikl | ko ecmpliarisa Wil ppicaia fadenst stzreiards,

Ml of sur inepection canttes oye qualiiee! to periomt e regSmd Moticalions, howaver, you s $na 10
B e cormplated by anyone olyout eholca, ffh of| cumasi 18 setommended tat you contact thy
' tachoerly rdor Ko o, e, an thtyou i ot
‘anchoragn, you il naad & feler fom the meitacturer wiising Rxacty what perts and st 7 ate
required o perform She modifications, ‘As well,

i : aweik Oroér Kidicaling the work 1o bean complated must
be. prosentend. \o-tha inapection cankee in ordar 3o mtfnimpecmn

PR

=l IRO(.18- B ey sy

-_:_... grocd of recsk _ e, mbﬂnwmwwly
e o-dca Wil be fi7

Weindsciree o Vi cosnatod agan  GEaliedtsy Tom ncl Bambets el B s

hen ou ro ready K protead, aicace present this inspeciion lon, any Incdikeation doatrments or
racelpls and your Velricie.Impon Foan -Form 1, alongy whth Yol vehicle, to any.Canadian Tira.store in
Caiiads.. The RIVhes retiiied thié varvioes of 8 number otindependent {achRtiee acress Canada to handlg
spedialty vehides, ‘When ﬂhmmk:ummmwmmwmmwm,mp the
Viicle import Form - Fom 1. Yau will mserd this docuenent lor icensing purpases,

The Regiairar of Imocziad Valilcias Programma appliat to mammmmu orly, and dapending
an the chass of valicle, you may siso be requined 1o meat PivindiatTentiorial standards pricr i baing
legoly loanmed hyyour furisdictton, Pla

‘ q I your J #58 contact tha Motor Vehicle doparimaril of your Prosince or
Terriory for miots Informeson. .

‘Sintacely,

Deputy Registrar

PAcy, Stendenis & Enfortément

. v
\ P 1AV Ny el o
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RE: Freighilinor of Kingston Inc. ' : Page L Of |

From: EVe0 M-m@{dmummm

Toi

l.com

Subjuct: RE:; Fraghifiner of Kingston Inc. ‘
Dte: Fi, My 21, 20108:38.am o

wares

vahicles registersd to the compen

Es_ood yoning Kant, wa placed coverage, according tcxybur instructions, for
rama(s) for ihe purposes of creating a flaet rating whimfm\pllyeonslm of an automoDblie-policy With 5 oF o

yehicles’

rocistered o the company(s).

T;;utmefabomvnll assist

Regards.

Evan

Z. Rusanit, CAIB

FCA Insurance Brokers

Ficsthroek, Cassie & Andeizon Lid. - Toronto
Members of the Walta Fargo Globel Broker Natwork
-4 1E-488-1421 ext 229

§-200-287-0281

confideritiat informiation, s Incenged sotely for the person(#) to whox R atdresead., ANy USE
recetved this

publication or.coming &f this ermiak by anyone cherthan the Wnbesded reciplent is sticty prohibited. IF you fave
~spm'qr,.g.pammqn-aeidarw geletz the emall and ol coples (¢lectonic or. ot ) irmeciataly.
Pleaac bu mraTe, IRERrance coverngs caamvat e ound ot ambisied vis sl qwmﬂ; you MWM vath a Neesrsed
;brokenin o office.
ﬁmw« \e sinvironent befors atinting this o-rmait

mOﬂgde N

From: ckiainggolcom i f:

Sty Wednastiay; May 19, 2010 1117PM

o Bvan Russell

sm)aw Fraightiinet of Kingston Inc.

Hi Bvan,

trm:fwehimail ant:com/d1 793-11 /el Jenexifmil/PrirtMessae. 480X

Hope all's wak. | was woridering if you cari do-me & favour. Asyou ko, Freighifinec ot Kingeton
inc/Einancidl Transprt inc 18 In ‘ReceivershipiBaniupicy, we hasl cur personal care Insured through
flaet policy through your brokerags.
we ate having an ssus with the neceiver on why W had pleted and had the ownerships of the cars in F11
and Freightiner o Kingstons names. ' '
| know you had mentianad tha tis is the ey the inaurance ed to su® the gwnerships and notin the

21 names. ‘|5 tis someshing you can heip us outwith to clarity ihis point. any assistance wouk be
greatly appreciated. ot mé know IF| can cali you o this if you require soime bettar clarlfication.

Regards.
Kant Jain

5212010

k% TOTAL PAGE.24 *X
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. AIRD & BERLIS wr

Barristers and Solicitors

D. Robb English
Direct: 416.865.4748
Email: renglish@eirdberlis.com

June 10, 2010

Marc Koplowitz Associates
Barristers & Solicitors

390 Bay Street, Suite 2900
Teronto ON MSH 2Y2

Dear Sir:

Re: Deloitte & Touche Inc. in its capacity as Receiver of Financial Transport inc. {“FT1”}, Freightliner

of Kingston inc. {“FKI” or “JTC”), 6181732 Canada Inc., Global Transport insurance Brokers inc.,

Jain Truck Lease Ltd. and 2105810 Ontario Inc. (the “Receiver”)

Thank you for your correspondence of May 25, 2010. We have reviewed the additional ’

information that was provided with respect to the seven miotor vehicles that were transferred to
the Jains, Peter Landy or TruckDepot. Expedife Inc. immediately prior to the date of receivership
and our comments are as follows. ‘ . :

1. 2002 BMW 530IA Sedan, WBADT63432CHB683% (“86839”)

You have indicated that 86839 was transferred to the shareholders in 2002 and that from that
point on, the ownership of 86839 rested with Chanderkant Jain (“Kant”). Please advise what
was the reason for the transfer to the shareholders and provide a copy of the supporting
documentation. . ‘

Please note that this explanation does not appear to be consistent with information previously.

forwarded to the Receiver by Sulekh Jain: | -

e Correspondence from FTI to Kant dated April 20, 2002 in which FTI indicates that 86839

“was purchased by'F"H,—for'Kant'in‘Iieu-ofpaying—him a yearly bonus and commission for
‘the years of 2002 to 2008 and that ownership would be transferred to Kant on December
31, 2008. :

» Correspondence from Kant dated January 23, 2008 in which Kant grants to JTC the right
to license and plate 86839 and asserts that he remains the true owner of 86839; however,
according to the April 20, 2002 correspondence referenced above,. ownership does not
transfer to Kant until December 31, 2008.

In actual fact, the Ministry of Transportation (“MTO”) ownership remained in the name of FTI
at all times up to February 2, 2010. :

Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800, Box 754 . Toronto, ON - M5) 278 . Canada’
T 416.863.1500 F 416.863.1515 v
www.airdberlis.com -

[ . -~



Copies of the April 20, 2002 and January 23, 2008 correspondence are attached.
9. 2006 Ford TSE Sedan, 1FAFP53U86A147483 (“1474837)

You have provided documentation which indicates that 147483 was purchased by Alumi Bunk,
Inc. and was paid for by Alumi Bunk Corporation in May 2006. Please advise how this vehicle
came to be transferred to FKI in January 2008 and to Peter Landy (“Peter”) on February 3, 2010.

3. 2004 Chrysler SLT Convertible, 1C3EL6574N302891 (*“302891")

You have provided a copy of correspondence indicating that 302891 was purchased for Peter in
lieu of salary for office management and commissions for the years 2004 to 2009, with
ownership to be transferred on January 1, 2010. Please advise what office management services
Peter provided to FTI and provide a summary of the sales on which commissions were earned by

Peter.

This transfer would appear to be made in consideration of services provided. If those services
were provided and not paid for, then basically Peter was a creditor of FTI and the transfer of
302891 to Peter at the time that FTI was insolvent would constitute a preference.

Please note that the MTO ownership remained in the name.of FTI at all times up to February 3,
2010. :

4. 2005 Lexus R33 Utility, 2T2HA31U75C044668 (“44668”)

You have indicated that 44668 was transferred to the shareholders in 2005. Please advise what
was the reason for' the transfer to the sharcholders and provide a copy of the supporting .
documentation. :

Please note that the MTO ownership for 44668 remained in the name of FTI at all times up o
February 2, 2010.

5. 2007 Mercedes MC5 Sedan, WDDDJ72X87A114629 (“114629”)

. You have indicated that 114629 was purchased and transferred to the shareholders in June 2007.
p— Please.advise what was the reason for the transfer to the shareholders and provide a copy of the
supporting documentation.

The explanation that 114629 was transferred to the shareholders is inconsistent with an indenture
signed on June 21, 2007 whereby 114629 was mortgaged and assigned to Bank of Montreal by
FTI. Such indenture specifically states “That the mortgagor is the sole owner of the property
and there are no liens, morigages, charges or other encumbrances thereor’”. A copy of the
indenture is attached. '

Please note that the MTO ownership for 44668 remained in the name of FT1 at all times up to
February 3, 2010. .

6. 2004 Volvo V7F Station Wagon, YV1SW59VX42364319 (“364319”)

L

ARrp & BERUS ur

Bartiasters and Solicitocs

Fad




You have provided documentation which indicates that 364319 was purchased by Alumi Bunk,
Inc. and was paid for by Alumi Bunk Corporation in June 2008, and that JTC was authorized by
Alumi-Bunk Corporation to license and plate 364319 for insurance purposes only.

If Alumi-Bunk Corporation is the true owner of 364319, then Acim what reason was the ownership
transferred to. TruckDepot Expedite Inc. on February 2, 20107

2005 Mercedes ECD Sedan, WDBUF26J05A745570 (“74557 07y

You have provided documentation which indicates that 745570 was purchased by Alumi Bunk
Corporation from WV Track & Trailer Co., & related party, in April 2005. Please advise how the
MTO ownership for 745570 came to be transferred to FKI in August 2009.

In addition, we request the following:.

e Copies of the insurance policies in effect for these seven vehicles during the period July
1, 2009 to January 31, 2010, including a list of the vehicles covered by the fleet policy.

e Details of what consideration, if any, was paid by the beneficiaries of the transfers;

If this matter cannot be resolved on a timely basis, it is the Receiver’s intention to seek direction
from the Court and seek to recover costs from your client.

Yours-truly;

AIRD & BERLIS LLP~

68271032

ARDp- & BERUS ur

~ Barristers: and Solicitors

Eid
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Marc Koplowitz Associates
Bartisters & Solicitors.

Downtown . Uptown

Telephone: (416) 368-1100 : o Telephone: (416) 667-8000
Facsimile: (416) 368-1998 Facsimile: (416) 667-8004
Suite 2900 Suite 600 '
390 Bay Street 1000 Finch Avenue Wast
Toronto, Ontario . Toronto, Ontario

M5H 2Y2 M3F2V5

Please reply to: Downtown

SENT BY FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
June 21, 2010

Aird & Berlis LLP
Barxisters & Solicitors

. Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 o
Box 754 ' ' :

“Toronto, ON MSJ 219

Attention: Mr. D. Robb English
Dear Sirs:

RE: Deloitte & Touche Inc. in its capacity as‘Receiver of Financial Transport
Inc., Freightliner of Kingston Inc., 6181732 Canada Inc., Glabal Transpoxt
Insurance Brokers Inc., Jain Truck Lease Ltd. and 2105810 Ontario Inc.
(the “Receiver”) :

QOur File No: 30191 '

BAN e Sor iy b atae e ol b ne vt

Receipt s geknowledged of yourTetter dated T it 1072010 constituting your follow-up on behalf of
the Receifer. I have forwarded your corresponderice to my client and he has advised that he will
e thie necessary inquiries and hopefully provide a response by the end of this week. '

cee client

%k TOTAL PAGE.@2 *x



AIRD & BERUIS Lir

Barristers and Solicitors

D. Robb English
Direct: 416.865.4748
Email: renglish@airdberlis.com

Fune 28,2010

VIA FACSIMILE

Marc Koplowitz Associates
Barristers & Solicitors

390 Bay Street, Suite 2900
Toronto ON MS5H 2Y2

Dear Sir:

Re: Deloitte & Touche Inc. in its capacity as Receiver of Financial Transport Inc.
(“FTI”), Freightliner of Kingston Inc. (“FKI” or “JTC”), 6181732 Canada Inc.,
Global Transport Insurance Brokers Inc., Jain Truck Lease Ltd. and 2105810
Ontario Inc. (the “Receiver”)

Further to my letter to you dated June 10, 2010, the Receiver’s review of FKI’s fleet insurance
policy and corresponding records of the records of the Ministry of Transportation revealed that

~ two additional passenger vehicles were transferred ‘into the ownership of the Jains just prior to

the Receivership.

Please confirm the basis upon which the following vehicles were transferred into the ownership
of Rani Jain Usha and Ritu Jain, respectively, and provide the relevant supporting
documentation for same:

1. 1999 MercBenz ML320 4DR 4WD, 4]GABS54E0XAI10659, transferred to Rani Jain
Usha on Feb 2, 2010; and c

2. 2007 Mercedes-Benz E320 Bluetec 4dr, WDBUF22X57B048595, transferred to Ritu Jain
on February 1, 2010. .

Yours fruly,

AIRD & BERLIS LLP
D. Q{oEG English
D. Robb English

cc Brenda Wong
cc Deborah Holbrook

6897123.1




AIRD & BERLIS uir

Barristers and Solicitors

D. Robb English
Direct: 416.865.4748
Email: renglish@airdberlis.com

June 30, 2010
VIA FACSIMILE

Marc Koplowitz Associates
Barristers & Solicitors

390 Bay Street, Suite 2900
Toronto ON MS5SH2Y2

. Dear Sir:

Re: Deloitte & Touche Inc. in its capacity as Receiver of Financial Transport !n'c.'( “ETH"), Freightliner
of Kingston Inc. {(“FKI” or “JTC"}, 6181732 Canada inc., Global Transport Insurance Brokers Inc.,

1ain Truck Lease Ltd. and 2105810 Ontario Inc. {the “Receiver”}

Further to our fetters of June 10 and June 28, 2010, and further to your letter of fune 21, 2010 advising
that a response was to be received by june 25" may we please have your client’s best information
concerning the transferred vehicles on or before July 6, 2010, as the Receiver intends to move forward
with the administration of the estate and needs to know how these vehicles will be dealt with.

Thank you for your attention in this regard.
Yours traly,
AIRD & BERLIS LLP

N

oy

3

D.Rob ’E‘fnghsn '

cc \__Brepde 6ng
ce Bob Bougie
cc Deb Holbrook

6908513.1

Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800, Box 75@ - Toronta, ON . M5} 279 « Canada
T 416.863.1500 F 416.863.1535
www.airdberlis.cony

7
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Marc Koplowitz Associates
Barristers:& Solicitors

Downtown ' Uptown

Telephone: (416) 368-1100 : Telephone: (416) 667-8000
Facsimile: (416) 368-1998 Facsimile: (416) 667-8004
Suite 2900 Suite 660

390 Bay Street 1000 Finch Avenue West
Toronto, Ontario E Toronto, Ontario

M5H 2Y2 . M3J2Vs

Please reply to: Downtown

SENT BY FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
July 6, 2010

Aird & Berlis LLP

Batristers & Solicitors

Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON MS5J 2T9
Attention: Mr. D. Robb English

Dear Sirs:

RE: Deloitte & Touche Inc. in its capacity as Receiver of Financial Transport
Inc., Freightliner of Kingston Inc., 6181732 Canada Inc., Global Transport
Insurance Brokers Inc., Jain Truck Lease Ltd, and 2105810 Ontario Inc.
(the “Receiver”™)

Our File No: 30191

I have once again had an opportunity to review your correspondence of June 10, 2010 with

Mr. Chanderkant Jain and have received the following information/instructions with respect to those
matters set out in your correspondence. For your ease of reference, 1 will retain the paragraph
numbering set out in your correspondence.

1 2002 BMW 530 1A Sedan (“86839”)

In or about 2002 when the subject motor vehicle was purchased, as disclosed in the corporation’s
audited financial statements, the corporation had ani outstanding shareholder liability to Chanderkant
Jain in excess of $500,000.00. In order to repay part of that shareholder loan debt, the corporation
issued payment to the BMW dealership for the subject vehicle and at or following that payment, the
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shareholder loan account was reduced to reflect a:credit to Financial Transport Inc. (“FT1") of the
funds paid for the vehicle. In support of the foregoing, my client advises that there would have
been a “note to reader” or otherwise with respect to that or the following year’s audited financial
statement which would have reflected the foregoing transaction and the fact that essentially FTI was
using money owed to Mr. Jain (for which FTI received the appropriate credit) in order to fund the
motor vehicle purchase transaction for Mr. Jain’s benefit. [ am advised by Mr. Jain that the
Receiver has all of the appropriate years® financial statements of FTI.

As previously indicated, the registered ownership remained in FTI's name until February, 2010 as
FTI was covering the subject vehicle under its fleet insurance policy and in fact, there was no
urgency at the time to have title registered differently. It was only once the Receivership was in
place (or about to be in place) that the registered ownership was changed to correctly indicate
Chanderkant Jain as the registered vehicle owner as he was both the legal and beneficial owner of the
vehicle since its purchase. Furthermore, the subject vehicle is not listed as an asset of FTI in any of
its corporate books or records (other than as a scheduled vehicle in the fleet insurance policy).

2. 2006 Ford TSE Sedan (“147483”)

With respect to the ownership being transferred:to Freightliner of Kingston Inc. (“FKI”) in January,
2008, as indicated previously, this was to participate in FKI's fleet insurance tate. Alumi Bunk had
always been the purchaser and owner of the subject vehicle both beneficially and legally
notwithstanding the interim registration for insurance purposes under FKI. Through to 2009, Peter
Landy (“Peter”), who was a senior salesperson with Alumi Bunk, had been using the vehicle in
respect of his services for Alumi Bunk. In or about February of 2010, Peter completed an agreement
with Alumi Bunk to purchase the subject vehicle from Alumi Bunk who at the time had owed Peter
approximately $10,000.00 in unpaid salarjes and sales commissions, Al that time Peter took
registration as beneficial and legal owner of the subject motor vehicle and insured it personally under
a policy of insurance he obtained.

3. 2004 Chrysler SLT Convertible (“302891”)
The office management services that Peter provided to FTT included the following:

- assistance with respect to sales of tractors and trailers;

- assistance with respect to leasing of tractors and trailers;

- direction of and supervision of the clerical office staff in all functions;

- meetings with potential clients and periodic on-site visits to clients” facilities to get
updated information with respect to clients’ potential needs on a go-forward basis;

- assistance with correspondence with the vehicle (tractor and trailer) manufacturer
with respect to the specifications for the build of those vehicles and equipment;

- assistance with the preparation of marketing and promotional material incfuding
advertising documentation;

- ctc.
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With respect to the summary of the sales in which:commissions were earned by Peter, there was 4
separate commission subfile with FTJ at its offices. - T am advised by Mr. Jain that that subfile was
delivered to the Receiver who is in possession of came. Tf the Receiver requires Mr. Jain to attend at
the Receiver's offices in order to review the subfile so as to extract the information requested in your
letter, please advise and M. Jain will attend accordingly.

With respect to your suggestion that the payment would have been a preference, of course many
years of service went Dy before the preference issue could even apply. As advised in earlier
correspondence, the agreement with Peter was eitéred into in or about 2004.

Once again, the Ministry of Transportation Ontarid (“MTO™) ownership remained in the name of
FTI during the relevant time for fleet insurance purposes as there was no urgency in changing it until
clarification was required as a result of the pending or actual Receivership of FIT in or about
February, 2010. -

4, 2005 Lexus R33 Utility (“44668”)
Essentially, the response {0 this item is identical to that provided above in respect of item 1.
5. 2007 Mercedes MCS5 Sedan (“114629”):

With respect to this vehicle, the reason for the transfer to the shareholders in June of 2007 is
identical to the reason provided in paragraph 1 abeve. In fact, Mr. Jain has since found the original
purchase documents for the subject vehicle which clearly indicates Chanderkant Jain to be the
purchaser of same. lam enclosing those documents for your information.

With respect to the indenture signed on June 21, 2007 and the purported mortgage by FT1}isting the
subject vehicle, Mr. Jain advises that at that period of time, he was a guarantor of FT1and the Bank
was well awate that the subject vehicle was owned by Chanderkant Jain personally as he had
delivered to them copies of the above-referenced documentation. Notwithstanding same, the Bank
prepared the subject «Chattel Mortgage” listing the subject vehicle and my client signed the
Jocument as he was aware that as a guarantor for FT1, the subject vehicle was potentially at risk were
the guarantee to be exercised and 2 judgment against Chanderkant Jain obtained on it. At no time
gid my client understand, nor did he jntend, nor did he believe that signing the Chattel Mortgage in
any way indicated that the Jegal and/or equitable ownership of the subject motor vehicle was with
anyone other than himself. ;

Once again, the reason for the MTO ownershiptis the same as with respect to the vehicles above.
6. 2004 Volvo VTF Station Wagon (“364319™)

With respect to your query conceming the transfer of the subject motor vehicle from Alumi Bunk to
Truckdepot Expedite Inc., on or about February, 2010, the insurance policy for the subject vehicle
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expired and as a result ownership was put in the fiame of Truckdepot Expedite Inc. who added the
vehicle under its fleet insurance rate. At no time did any monetary consideration pass between the
various companies and as indicated, the MTO registration in the name of Truckdepot Expedite Inc.

was for insurance purposes only.
7. 2005 Mercedes ECD Sedan (“745570™)

The answer with respect to this vehicle is the same as with respect to vehicle 6 above, ie. for
insurance putposes onty as Alumi Bunk’s policy had expired.

With respect to your additional request at the end fof your correspondence I note as follows:

(a)  withrespect to the copies of the insurance-policies you had requested, my client was able to
locate, and I am enclosing herewith, 2 copy of the policy with the endorsement effective
November 15, 2009 which reflects the subject vehicles.

(b)  other than the repayment as against the shareholder loan accounts referenced in respect of
vehicle pumbers 1, 4 and 5, and with respegt to the consideration paid to or for Peter Landy
also referenced above, there was no other consideration paid by or on behalf of the
beneficiaries of the said transfers.

Given the foregoing, it is evident that these vehicles are not property or assets that the Receiver is
entitled to either possessor dispose of for the benefit of creditors of FTT or FKI. Iremind you that
two of the subject vehicles, “86839” and “364319" are in the possession of the Receiver and ought to
be released immediately to the beneficial and legal owners thereof as indicated above. Would you
kindly advise when my client and a representative of Alumi Bunk may attend to pick those vehicles
up from thg Receiver.

oplowitz

ncels.
cC: client
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= T ne14-2007 108 FROM-GRAND BLANC WOTOR 19100868037 T-171  p.ost/on  F-376

Phoas; (810) 6953400

m";ﬁ;‘i’&? 48439 . (800) 9686568
{ xé Fax; (810) 695-8027
Grand:gBlanc Email: grandblanematorears.com
} , | TAOTORCARS, LTD.
Dac 6042007 Cusmmer# 899823 ‘Email _ckisin@aolcom ___
Sock# _ 2660 Serial ¥ WDDDITZXSTA 114829 Cell Phone (A7) 2942246
Purchager’s Namo . Chanderioant Jain f Residence Phone  __(S16) 236-K728
Purchaser’s Address __S98 Property R4 : Buslsess Phiona
Ciy _Nito - - Ste WV " Zip 28143
Please crzer my ovder for X ﬂ::/d 2007 MercedesiBeaz X cﬁt&
Serien _CL3550 Body Type [ 4drSdn Color _IRID SILY MET/BT
Fill Ozt Thia Seotion if Used Car is To Be Tradsd In DLA 10)33-12007-20324 DOB 31241978
Year & Make __ NIA Cash Deliverod Price on Unit f s
Serla] # wa installed Accessaries AS QEM from factory
_Balznce Owed To o ;
Addoess BEX captrol # 821297
Trade-In Allowsncs S ;
_Baloziee Ovryd O Trade s
Deposit or Credir Balance + oo, § 1,000.00
Cash on Delivery $ §7,629.00
nctory Inconrives ..
Total Credit (Trasis o Ry, Cotwrm) $ 6362000 | =
Type of guarantee (if any): 1
Thelsbetot o e i |
windew farm overrides sny eaptrery previsions im the roatract . LICENSE PLATE #
il ; EXPIRATION DATE!
Mercedes Bonz d8montly'50.000mile factory watrauty : Purcliese Priee of Vebicte | s | 63439.00
i _DOCFe : $ 180.00,
Burchatot's Sighature 1 _SalesTax- Exempt s 0.00
Miles of Cac Deliverad 13 1 remperory Intransirmg 5 j0.00
Asof Customer -y Tatal Priec s £2,629.00
Mileape of Car Tided n Towl Credit+ ot = s 58.629.00
As of Customor - BALANCE DUE s 0,00

ALY, DEPOSTTS ARE, NON-REFUNDABLE
Reznrdless of the mileags on the odomercr the salior Grend Bmmwmmmuomvwrmmmwuwmmmmmr
vehick kiny heen tyed or driven. ATl wattatfies, if uny, by & mamefacturer ¢ ;@w«m«mmx«wmhmmwmym
ww ueﬂw(s_-:wli;rwl Yo liahle for perthripance under snch wamanticy, Al ised vaf Warraalies a7 exacdly o> awied in weldhg wnder “Type
car guarsotes (G wry)™ '
1 bave tead &l of the marer hercaf, aod agresia 3t as = pat of thha order. mmmﬂcmmmﬂmzﬁ!m,ud noother

wtumammmmm«mm .
THIS ORDER IS NOT RINDING UNTIL ACCEFYED BY
DEALER .. Bustness Manager

The eusiamer cenlfics thet he/she 15 12 YEARS OF AGE and warrhis.that hefshe i Bhe Guw und lewild Approved
owmer of (e car traded a4 thet itis free,al wll cocum e
Y

Parchaser's Signwture A ‘ : m‘“ Time
Wimessed by Salesran " ' E Date _ 6/1412007 Typed By




JuL as ze1e

"’rchass' Date .

06[ 26/ 2007

YA B8Y:
DEAL # 15152% ¥

3:21 PM FR BGSC SD -MKA-BA

06/26/2007

416 863 @821 TO 82?213@838191##415

F’ .97
EAXTORLE OMGLE :

“Vehicle No.

. T Tkt DNEwrurE
. ) . . Morth b Yeor DGENEWAL i,
o | ol X
(N HoBy Fi 507 “ﬂtﬂcsnss-s '%Wu T
AHD BLANG FEtarzreTm 623
ESEE. - .“KﬂHGAN'T43§§ &ﬁﬁf&T?2§EZ§8$¥§
§olea Tk License ~TPhone Murber, N
C93:3015081 . (mmwoo A
ﬁ D D 0O "h o iplat NumwmmofAqunorswLesm:
sl oo fritosn el 1o CHAKDERKANT JATN

598 PROPERTY RD
NITRO WV: 25143

VEHIOLE Usk AND*ISTDHY DtSCLOSﬁRE_

+ [] VEHIGLE HAS BEEN FLOOD-DAMAGED
a SHVAGETITLE HaS PREVIOUSLY BEEN 1aSUE

.combxm Names snd Mdmm of AI Lessees .

e

Nuﬁmeumvor .

.Yea & No EZ]

s CONTRACRJAL DISGID

dudo. required, The odometir mikage must -
k mwmmm«dudowdronwﬂwmmﬁe NO TENTHS
. M; aaumu:. :

mnnw#hwwodwmmmr -
madm(

r‘\ :

Tngurancs Conw? Bindac NG,
"GRERT LAKES. msuwcs Fioi0-00
S TR O3
mese - os;ze/zw
[y -2 I
'C;twsm‘oz}b Z ' M-lﬂm : 4'”
"4 PURCHASE PICE OF VEHCLE ¢ (ocudog B ;"9,“’ Co P aa R
2 OTHERTAXABLE CHARGES <°W*mnm&g;;’ma

2, TOTALTAXABLEPAKE - -

. (Above total) SALES TAX - LICENSE - STITLE |

. NON-TAXABLE EHAF GES (Labor, Servies Cortoct F,u)
6. TOTAL DEUVERED PRICE

. GASH ON. DEPOSIT:

. BCASH.DUE ON aeuvaév
‘moe-m ‘

10.LESS LIEN )
1:rom.nowu PAYNMENT

:12. UNPAID BALANCETO BE! FINANCED
3, INSURANCE CHARGE * :
u TOTAL Aueuur OF: mAuce cou'rnAc'r

u}bmwmmyauncon ‘the foindaio

SURS STATW[‘ FOR USED VEHICLES ONLY
formﬁrdm,vcbw{l npnrtofthucaumt- .~
ipns in-the contract of sale”

son the window figm ovemda any’ eonM pmuu

NAMED N ms FOFN '

YHE

\'lARNlNG- Thw murance :s ot PL)PD No Fault insyrance mqu:red By mhkganw .
L it HEAUH&AOC!DENT Ll

o

Tamporary |
e Fa@ Chm;ed.ch.

MS’GNBLANKFORM oot
: 3y J«mgst(abm

ffthe. APt oerﬂfymat drwcfhcense i5 not
cemtyma(tfuax-ewwwomsﬂovm&mn my




£
:
£
£
3
by
H
7
[
.
H
i
x
i
K]

RSN

JUL o6 2018 3:21

.

&% GORE MUTUAL
INSURANCE COMPANY

262 Dundas 8L N, P.O, Box 70,
Cameidge, ON N1R §T3

PM FR BGSC-SD-MKA-BA

416 869 8321 TO g2724P630191#416 P.B8

D1231164
_Process ba i Nov 24, 2008
Endorgement effective Nov 15, 2009

www._poremutusl.ch
CERTIFICATE OF AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE (Ontarlo)
pascribed: Attomobife #3 . . _ ‘ SR
Moael | Ved Make, Modal and Body Type Seriz) No. / VN, cwnuml va (cummw Purchasa List Price
Yeur | Code 1C.C. veh onty) Price New
2002 | 9104 BMW 5301 4Dr WBADT63432CH86839

Direct Compensation - Property Damage*

Loss or Damage™*
Specified Perils (excluding Collision or Upset)
Comprehensive {excluding Callision or Upset)

Limit-- a¢ stated in Section 6 of the palicy.
“This pol mhnmw uymenlo{mscrauu.

[ Policy Change Forms

s Automobile #3
Property Damage 2:000,000 16
Accident Benefits (Bamc Benefits) Ay Stwiwd K Suction 4 of PORGY 454
Optiona! Increasad Accidant Benefils h{oi:":'Covered
Uninsured Automobile y

As Sated Secion $ of Policy

A Muc‘abb mms

OPCF 44 Family protection caverage. {imit $2,000,000.
PCF 320. Loss of use §1,500 par occwrancs. Logat i rabmty mmsso 000.

Collision or Upseat X
All Petils .2.500 245
'Thl;poncymmsapmupaym«ﬂqudauwImpmmumismwuwumeﬁwmm_ f jon « paepany damag

lwsach claim a8 stated in your polcy.

Totals

Premium Subtotals . 5-1;543
Tota!?mmlum for this Automobile $1,543 125

Biroi(er Copy
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. D1231164

@ GORE MUTUAL : Pl " o 26,2008

‘N SURANCE COMPANY ' éﬁééfﬁem&ﬁt effeétive: Ncw 15, 2009

tundea 8t N, P.O, Box 70,

cmm O NR 5T
: o, GOTaIRE.Co

R a DR

CERTIFICATE OF AUTOMbBILE INSURANCE (Ontaﬂo)

Described: Automobile¥7 - - i .
; Model | Veb Make, Model p Body Tyee \ Sertal Ne. / VIN. iCyl\nde W (mmumx Parchass | L\st Pnce
Year | Code | . 1C.C. vah onty} Price
; 2005 | 9563 | Merc Bonz E320CD! 40r WDBWE28305A745570
“Trabiity
Bodily lniuty ;
3 Propesty Dam 2,000,000 16
) pccidant Beneﬁs (Basu: Benefits) As Statedin Sacton & of Folcy 454
i Optional Increased Accident Bensfits NotCovered !
Uninsured Automobie
. Direct CQmpeusation - Property Damags* )
i Loss or Damage™*

Specified Periis (excluding Colligion or Upset)
Comprehensive (excluding Collision or Upsat} .
Collision or Upset ; : ,

Al Perils | 2,600 } 240

+ Thiz policy containg # parial paymont of eeavary clausa for property damage iifademdiw s specfiad for direct compansation - property damage.

Lipet » essmtodmsodmsotmspoﬁcy
mnuoaﬂwpaymemwoﬁdwa Admm%ua

¢
&
¢
H
:
)

Vet

pﬁes\‘ormd: clain a8 slauzd m you pnucv

¢ Policy chana Forms

OPCF 44 Family protection caverage. Umit $2,000,00

i PCF 320 Loas of use §1,300 per pocurence. Legal habihly Himit $30.000.

Totals

Premium Subtotals $4,55€

- Totakpi'emium for this Automobite ! $1,556 124
1

&

Broker Copy 8
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& GORE MUTUAL | o
INSURANCE COMPANY ’ ptep

252 Dundes 8L N, PO, Bz 70, ' Endorsement effecti\)e Nov 15, 2009
Camdridge, ON N1R 5Ta
WWW, C3

CERTIFICATE OF AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE (Ontario)
Y e AN AR AR

Model | Ven Wake, Model ond Body Type | SedslNo. /N, iCHind GVW (commercial | Purchase | List Prica
Yesr | . 1C.C. vah onty) Price New

Laxus RX330 4Dr AWD | zrahsiurscosssss

em—————— e

Dicect Compensation ~ Property Damage*

Property Damage
Acciden! Benefits (Basic Benefits)
i Optional increased Accident Benefits
H Uninsured Automobile
; i . Mokl
v 0 795 ‘

Loss or.Dramage*” :

Specified Peris (axcluding Collision or Upsat) | : *
Comprehensive (excluding Cellision or Upset) | l
Collision or Upset i ,
Al Perils l - 2,500 { 198 |
i  This policy Sontdins 2 pardal payment of recowary clauss for Groparty srmage if n deductible 1 spectied for ditect compansaLion - HOpBNY damage,
Linlt - ak statad [n Section 6 9f tha poiicy. : '

- This palicy contsing £ BILED yment oflosa clauze. A dod-clbis F00R

Policy Change Forms .

OFCF S Permission to rerd of lease,
H OPCF 44 ‘Family protection coverags. Uimit $2,000,000- -
PCF 220 Loss of usa $1.500 pat sccutvence. Legal fiatyitity ol $30.000.

Totals

By Premium Subtotals
Total Premium for this Automobile $1.315 125
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: GORE MUTUAL ;; D1231164
i INSURANCE COMPANY i Nov 24, 2008
252 Dundes & N. 8,0, 5% 0, ) Endorsement efl’ecuve NOV 15, 2009 ;
Carixidge, ON N1R 5T . !
: CERTIFICATE OF AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE (Ontario)
sEcribad Automobile ¥#9 ;. AR - iy 4
Model | Veh Make, Model and Body Typa smal No. J VN, ’Cyﬁnwﬁ GVW (wmarcial Purchase | List Prica
; Yaar ; Code L I1CC. vah only) Price Naw
: 2007 | %807 Mercedas-Banz CLESS0 40r WDDDJT2X87A114629 | "
‘Coveragas Automobile #9. : sk

s e e e AL S SR -

Liabiiity .
: Bexdity Injury : : 403
Property Damage .2.900.000 16
Accident Beneflts {Basic Banefis) A2 514 % Soction 4 of Pocy 500
H Optional Increased Accident Benefits Not Covernd
F Uninsured Automobile A1 suwhsmwn so m 15

Direct Compensation - Property Damage® o = 532
Loss or Damage*™” :
Specified Perils {excluding Collision or Upset)
Camprehensive (excluding Collision or Upset)

Collision or Upset C

s Al Pexils 2,500 277
» This policy containg a partial paymaent s recavery clausa fof property damege I 3 deductibla is specifiad for diect Sompensation - property damage.
i Lmit - 3x statad in Spction € of-the palicy.
M 1 * This mwmfm 2 portial payrnen of 1osS clause, A deductibie uptm(qr“ch clairn 33 slaled in your poticy.
Policy Change Forms . i
" OPCF5 Penmission to.rant or lease.
CPCF 44 Family protection covenage, Limit $2,000,000.
PCF 320 Loss of usa $1.500 per occurrenca. Legal liabity: msso-ooo |
Totals |
Peemium Sublotals :
TotaLPrequm for this Automaobile

Bridker Copy ' 10
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& GOREMUTUAL
INSURANCE COMPANY

252 Dundas S N. P.O. Box 70,
Cambridge, ON N1R 573
wew. garmmytosl. o8

CERTIFICATE OF AU

" i D1231184
e Nov 24, 2009
tive Nov 15, 2009

Dascrbed Attomabile #10 -

TOMOBILE INSURANCE (Ontario)

Modet | Veh 1 Make, Mode! and Body Type
Year | Code

SsdatNa. / VAN Cylindaidl GVW {commercial | Purchase | Lisl Prica
H {C.C. veh gnly) Price Neaw

2004 1172 Chrys Sebring JXi Convertible

1CIELBSR74NI02891

Ingdrance Coverages Autormobile #10°

Cabliity

Bodily injury

Property Damage
Actident Benefits (Basic Benefits)
Optional Increased Accident Benefits
Uninsuc.ed Automobile

Direct Compensation - Property Damage®

Loss or Damage*”
Specified Perils (excluding Callision o Upset)
Comprehensive (excluding Collision or Upset)
Colilsion or Upset
All Perils J

; !
2,500 i 178

Litnit « as statad in Section € of the pokcy,
Tl po 3 portalpayment ot st clauee, A deduciiie

Policy Change Forms

OPCF 5 Pearmission to rent or 18ass,
OPCF 44 Farily protection coverage, Linmit $2,000,000.

'Thhww)miﬂsapaﬁdpmﬂtdwdmlorpfoﬂonydamgl'-;i;doducﬂblaisa,. find for ditect pompansation » proparty damag

L Jarcm cighm % grated in yo

PCF 320 Loss of use $1,500 per ocoumence. Legal liability Trita5:30,000.

Totals

TotaliFremium for this Automobile $1.328 25

Premium Subtotats $1.328

Broker Copy 2
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@ GORE MUTUAL
INSURANCE COMPANY

XM Ry M NOV 24' 2009
252 Dundes St. N, P,0, Box 70, Endorsement effective Nov 15, 2009
Cambridge, ON N1R 8T3 . ‘
Wew. QOrTtuAl oo

[Desciibed Automohile 12

Modet | Veh Jeytinderd GvW (commersial | Porchns | Uist Price
Year - | Coda | /CC. veh only) | Price New
2007 .| 9603 | _Mercedes-Benz E320 Bluetac 4Dr | WDBUF22X575040535 { '

CERTIFICATE OF AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE (Ontario)

g

Make, Modeland Body Type | Sertal No, T VLN,
I

2000,000 16
Accident Benefits (Basic Benefits) Av Sia0md by Secsion 4 of Pebcy 484
Optional Increased Accidant Benefits Kot Coverad

Uninsured Autornchbile As Statag

Sochion S of Policy | 16 f

Direct Compensation - Property Damage*
Loss or Damage**
Specified Perly {axcluding Collision or Upset)

Comprehensive (exchuding Coflision or Upset}
Collision or Upset

Al Perils t . 2.500 , 230

il
" This pelicy comains 3 pamal paymant of racovery clause for propary damagw 5 w:deductdia is spocified for dract compensation - property damags.
Umt « 35 stoted in Section 6 of the policy,

: oommaamu dlusclnuda

e

pall for anch clakm ps siated in your poscy.

QFCF44  Family pretection coverage, Limit $2,000,000. ':
083 of use $1,500.per occurmance, Legal liability iridt-$30,000.

Premium Subtotals

Total Premium for this Automohile
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Liability
Bodily injury

Property Damage

Accident Benefits (Basic Benefits)

Optional increased Accident Benefits
Uningured Automobila

Direct Compensation - Property Damage*
Loss or Damage™

Specitiad Peril (excluding Collisio
Comprahensive {excluding Ceiisi
Callision or Upset

Alt Perils

n or Upset)
on or Upset)

smnmapmloa

OPCF 44
PCF 320

Soverages Rulomoblis 14 |,

fydausolorpropmydimljgo
Lw-msmwdmsmbneothpdicy.
= Th

7

" Not Covered
A8 Sidlin) in Secstion § of Ptcy

"
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varage. Linmit $2,000 000

! 168 .

XK par oacumwie‘gﬂﬁabiny Nemit 330.000.
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. CERTIFICATE OF AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE (Ontario)
Deserbied Atttomobile 315~ SRR RN
Modal | Veh Maka. Madel and Body Typa Serial No, / VN, Cylindarsl GVW (commarciat
Year | Code . 1C.C, veh only}
2008 | 3427 Ferd Taurus (X 40r  IFAFPSIUBGA147483
Liability ,
Bodily Injury ) 403
Property Damaga 1 2,000,000 16
Accidant Benefits (Basic Benefits) As Ralad it Section 4 ot Foicy 454
Optional Increased Accident Benefits Not Covered
Uninsured Avtomohite As St

n Jection $of

| RS R Coas: Diver < | Vdide : }-Occes:
Direct Compensation - Property Damage* | [¢] i 241

Loss or Damage* !}
Specified Parils {excluding Collision or Upsat) |
Comiprehensive (excluding Caflision or Upset)

Colfision-or Upset X
Al Perils {2500 ! 185 |

'"Th}spoﬁcywmahsaorﬁummmonmvwdauuforpwpwowﬁgé[admdmuwnbrdlfm » licn - property. damugs,
Lm-uamdhsmedxhom N
— This poliey contains a paial ,nzormma.amm&oawmrMMaﬂawmm ,

Policy Change Forms
OPCF 44 Fomily protection coverage. Linnit $2,000,000, . i
PCF 320 Loss of use 51,500 per Steurrence, Legal lfabllity Iyt $30,000. Included
Totais ' ik - B
" Véhids: | Occas. - Orfedse]
Premium Subtotats $1.305

TotslPremium for this Automobita

$1.305 125

g o

RatthgTnfors e

Operater [ M Yu’ Drivacs)  ~Assighment to AUt Convigtions
No. Name Aga|Statlys | |Lic, |Yesining|Pringipal s 1Occasonnilerchudad] Sengus [Mator Thinar
2 fDarren Gregory 421 SIN ;267 No 1 ] r ’ ]
2 | Damen Gregory 42/ SIN .J28( Mo 3 i {
2 | Darren Gregory 421 SIN 26] No 4 ! |
2 Darren Gregory 42| siv 28| No 6
2 Darren Gregory 42| SIN 126} No 7 l |
2 {Daren Gregory 42} SIN: {28{ No 8 f
2 | Darren Gragory 421 SIN. r261 No | 10 | {
2 Damren Gregory 421 SIN 261 No 13 ‘
2 Darren Gregory 421 SIN' F26( No 14
3 |Jeffery T Lyman 340 8IN. 18] No f 2 1| !
3 |Jeffery T Lyman 34) SIN (98] No | 15 |
4 | Andrew Robert McGrath (22| sIN {ig | No ‘ 1 ’ !
5 | John A M Milier 261 SIN [#0! No 1! [
& | Robert J Myles 35 SIN [39] No 1 | |
7 | Noel D Redmond 52| SIN (38 No 1 !
8 | JOHN FOX 391 MAR [20f No 1 ! f [
9 | MARK MATTHEWS (42| mar f20] No 1 [ 12
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EXHIBIT J — CHATTEL MORTGAGE
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Type or print
in block
lezters only.

Do not describe
as equipment
without
specifying type

BMO _Q'Bank of Momntreal Chattel Mortgage (P.P.S.A.)

THIS INDENTURE made (in duplicate) BETWEEN

Financial Transport Inc.
Name in Full — No Abbreviations (for Individual: Last name — First Name ~ Middle Name)

of 7280 Dixie Road in the City
(Strect Address) (City, etc.)

of Mississanga in the Province of Ontario, L5S 1E1,
(Name of City) (Fostal Code)

(hereinafter called the “Mortgagor™)

~and -

BANK OF MONTREAL, the Morigagee : ' '
. (hereinafier called the “Bank™) i

In considetation of money Ient or to be lent by the Bank to the Mortgagor, the Mortgagor mortgages and assigns to
the Bank the following chattels and all proceeds thereof and accessions thereto (hereinafter called "the property”) :

Description of Chattels Location of Chattels
2007 Mercedes Benz CLS550 7280 Dixie Road
Serial #WDDDJ72X87A114629 Mississauga, Ontario

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same uato the Bank:

PROVIDED that if the Mortgagor shall pay to the Bank all indebtedness and interest thereon now owed by the
Mortgagor to the Bank and also all other present and future indebtedness, imterest and other liabilities, direct or
indirect or contingent, and whether now existing or hereafter created, then this mortgage shall be void,

The Mortgagor covenants with the Bank s follows:

1. THAT the Mortgagor will pay to the Bank all present and future indebtedness, interest and liabilities nov&
or hereafter owed by the Mortgagor to the Bank.

2. THAT the Mortgagor is the sole owner of the property and there are no liens, mortgages, charges or other
epcumbrances thereon.

3. THAT ifthe property is now, or bereafter becomes, subject to any ci:zrge in favour of any person other
than the Bank, the Bank may pay such charge and the amount so paid shall, together with interest thereon at the rate

themrapplicable-upon-indebtedness-owed-by-the-Mortgagor to the Bank (or, if more. than one such rate, the highest
rate), become a charge on the property in favour of the Bank and be added to the sum secured hereby, and the sum
secured hereby, including the amount so added, shall, at the option of the Bank, forthwith become due and payable,

Prod. 2243049 ~Fomm, LF 278 ONT., B.C., MAN,, SASK., ALTA,, YUKON, N.B,, NFLD,, N.S,, P.E.I. (04/2002) Page 1 of 3
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4. THAT the Mortgagor will insure and keep insured the property for its full insurable value against loss or
damage by fire or theft, or if the property includes a motor vehicle, collision, and hereby assigns to the Barik all such
policies of insurance and all amounts payable thereunder. If the Mortgagor fajls to effect or maintain such insurance,
the Bank may effect and maintain the same and all moneys expended by it for such purpose, together with interest
thereon:at the rate then applicable upon indebtedness owed by the Mortgagor:to the Bank (or, if more than one such
rate, the highest rate), from the time the same bas been expended, shall become a charge on the property and be

added to the sum secured hereby.

5, THAT the Mortgagor will not sell or dispose of or part with the possession of the property or any.part

thereof and will not permanently remove if from the premises where it new is without first obtaining the written

consent of the Bank.

6. THAT if the Mortgagor fails to pay any indebtedness, imterest or liability owed to the Bank when due or
fails to perform any other obligation of the Mortgagor to the Bank or institutes, or does anything which permits to be
instituted any proceedings leading to the Mortgagor becoming a ‘bankrupt, or if the Mortgagor dies, then all the
moneys secured hereby shall, at the option of the Banl, forthwith become due and payable.and.the Bank, its servants
or agents, may, with or without legal process, take possession of the property (and may for that purpose enter upon
the premises where the property is located) and sell the same at public auction or private sale, or otherwise realize on
the property by any method not prohibited by law, inclnding by lease or by sale for deferred paymert, with or
without notice to the Mortgagor. After payment out of the net proceeds of such sale of aH amotmts due to the Bank
hereunder the Bank shall pay over to the Mortgagor or such other person who may be entitled thereto any surplus
but if such proceeds are not sufficient to pay all amounts due to the Bank hereunder the Mortgagor will pay the
deficiency.to the Baunk, The Bank may deduct from the proceeds of any sale of the property all reasonable costs on a
solicitor and his client basis incurred by the Bank in enforcing this mortgage and disposing of the property. Out of
the net proceeds of any sale the Bank shall first be paid all of the costs incurred by the Bank in enforcing the security
interest it holds herein or in enforcing the covenants contained herein, including preparation of the-property or any
part thereof for disposition or sale and including all sale costs and all legal fees incurred by the Bank o a solicitor

and his own client basis.

7. THAT the Bank may, in order to recover any arnount owing to it herennder, pursus either singly or
concurrently the remedy of action and the remedy of taking possession and selling given to it hereby and shall not be
preciuded by the exercise of either remedy from the exercise of any other remedy, The Bank shall not be responsible
for any loss or damage t0 the property, whether caused by the negligence or fault of the Bank, it servanis or agents,
or 2 sheriff or receiver, and the Bank shall not be obliged to preserve rights against other persons or prepare the
property for disposition or keep the property identifiable, and shall only be liable to account for funds (net of costs
of collection, realization and sale, including solicitor and his own client legal costs), actually received by the Bank.

8. This Mortgage shall be a continuing security to the Bank for the repayment of all present and firture
indebtedness, interest and liability owed to the Bank. Notwithstanding at any time or fronz time to time there is (i)
any change in the nature, state or form of any account between the Mortgagor and the Bank, (ii) any new advance by

. the Bank to the Mortgagor, whether by way of loan, discount, the drawing of a cheque against an account of the
e Bank from or for the Mortgagor of any promissory

Mortgagor or otherwise (iif) any discount or acceptance by th

note, bill of exchange or other negotiable instrument or commercial paper, (iv) any credit of anty amouxnt to any
eplacement, substifution or

account of the Mortgagor by reason of deposit of moneys or otherwise, (v) any renewal, T
alteration of any promissory note, bill of exchange or other negotiable instrument or other commercial paper from
time to time held by the Bank or any reduction, satisfaction, payment, release or discharge thereof, or of any other
security therefor, nio such evernt or act shall constitute or be deemed to be a repayment on account of any
indebtedness or any part thereof or call for or require any application, appropriation or payment on account of any
indebtedness or any part thereof, unless such application, appropriation or payment shall have been expressly agreed
to in writing by the Bank and have been certified on a copy of this Mortgage by the signature of some official of'the
Bank or until this mortgage shall have been fully released and discharged by the unconditi onal delivery of a
Discharge of Mortgage expressly discharging this Mortgage; and this Mortgage shall be deemed to be taken as
security for the ultimate balance of the said indebtedness, interest and liability owed to the Bank. It is further agreed
that this mortgage shall not nor shall anything herein contained operate so as to create any IEIEEs rebate or
discharge of any debt owing to the Bank or of any lien, bond, promissory note, bill of exchange, or other security
held by or which may hereafter be held by the Bank for any indebtedness or any part or parts thereof or the Liability
ISOI. Or PErsons upon any such lien, bond, bill of exchange, promissory note of other

of any endorser or any other pe
security or contract or any renewal or renewals thereof held by the Bank for or on account of indebtedness or any

part thereof, nor shall the remedies of the Bank in respect thereof be prejudiced or delayed in any manner

whatsoever by the taking of this Mortgage.

Prod. 2243049 - Form, LF 278 ONT., B.C., MAN,, SASK., ALTA., YUKON, N.B,, NELD., N.S., P.E.L (04/2002) Pago 2 of3
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i 9. The Mortgagor waives the right to receive any financing statement or financing change statement registered
Alberte Blish by the Bank and any confirmation. of registration or verification statement issued,

Columbis, Manitc

ﬁ:ﬁfﬁ"ﬁﬁ,’;" 10, The Mortgagor acknowledges receipt of a copy of this Chattel Mortgage.
Nova Scotia, Prioce )
Edward Isln&ﬂi:]d
Saskatchews . . . s o e gas
"*% All grants, Warrants, covenants, agreements, rights, powers, privileges and liabilities contained in this indenture shall

enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the executors, administrators, successors and ;_z'ssign_s ofthe par tes
hereto respectively; all covenants and agreements on the part of the Mortgagor shall be corstrued as both joint and
several:and when the context so requires the singular number shall be read as if the plural were expressed.
This Mortgage was exscuted on the 21% day of June , 2007 gea).

N WITNESS whereof the Mortgagor has hereuntio set his hand and seal.
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

in the presence of

Financial Transport
\Ared by () )
Tyeeorpin  Witness Chanderkant Jain, Preside&t
custower and Mortgagor
affix corporaie .
seal in the case of
mrpomion
& Corp
scal Witness ' Mortgagor
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EXHIBIT K — SUMMARY OF CASH (INFLOWS) OUTFLOWS FOR
THE PERIOD JULY 2009 TO JANUARY 2010
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EXHIBIT L — SUMMARY OF CASH (INFLOWS) OUTFLOWS TO
RELATED PARTIES
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EXHIBIT M — SUMMARY OF CASH (INFLOWS) OUTFLOWS WITH
RESPECT TO OPERATING REVENUES AND
EXPENSES
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EXHIBIT N — CORRESPONDENCE BETWEEN THE RECEIVER

AND RELATED PARTIES

10.

11.

Correspondence dated June 3, 2010 from the Receiver to 2215296 Ontario
Correspondence dated June 3, 2010 from the Receiver to Alumi-Bunk Corporation
Correspondence dated June 3, 2010 from the Receiver to The TruckDepot.com Inc.
Correspondence dated June 3, 2010 from the Receiver to TruckDepot Expedite Inc.
Correspondence dated June 3, 2010 from the Receiver to Freight Trans Ltd.
Correspondence dated June 14, 2010 from Alum-Bunk Corporation to the Receiver
Fax correspondence dated June 16, 2010 from the Receiver to Alumi-Bunk Corporation

E-mail correspondence dated June 16, 2010 from Ritu Jain to the Receiver with respect to
advances to 2215296 Ontario Inc.

Correspondence dated June 21, 2010 from Aird & Berlis LLP to Marc Koplowitz
Associates

Correspondence dated June 21, 2010 from Marc Koplowitz Associates to Aird & Berlis
LLP

Correspondence dated June 30, 2010 from Aird & Berlis LLP to Marc Koplowitz
Associates
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DE'Oltte O Deloitte & Touche Inc.

181 Bay St. Suite 1400
Toronto, ON
MSJ 2V1

Tel: 416-601-6150
Fax: 416-601-6690
www.deloitte.ca

June 3, 2010

2215296 Ontario
34 Taylorwood Drive
Toronto ON MO9A 4R7

Attention: Ritu Jain

Dear Sir (Madam):

Subject: Receivership of Financial Transport Inc. et al
Court File No. CV-10-8556-00CL

As you are aware, we are the Court-appointed Receiver of Financial Transport Inc., Freightliner of
Kingston Inc., 6181732 Canada Inc., Global Transport Insurance Brokers Inc., Jain Truck Lease Ltd. and
2105810 Ontario Inc. (the “Debtors™). A review of the banking records of the Debtors indicates that net
cash advances totalling $103,000.00 (the “Advances”) were paid to 2215296 Ontario. (*2217”) by the
Debtors in the period July 1, 2009 to January 31, 2010. Details of the nature of the Advances to 221 are
not recorded in the Debtors’ books and records. A list of the amounts and dates of the transfers is

attached.

We herein request that you make arrangements to pay back the Advances, to the Receiver, by June 15,

2010. Should there be a legitimate reason why you believe that you are entitled to retain the Advances,
we request that you provide the Receiver with an explanation as to what these payments were for, with
copies of supporting documentation. :

Yours truly,

Deloitte & Touche Inc.

In its capacity as Court-appointed Receiver of

Financial Transport Inc., Freightliner of Kingston Inc.,
6181732 Canada Inc., Global Transport Insurance Brokers Inc.,
Jain Truck Lease Ltd. and 2105810 Ontario Inc.

and not in its personal capacity

Dy

Brenda Wong, CIRP
Vice-President

cc: D. Robb English, Aird & Berlis LLP

. A . . . Member of
Audit.Tax . Consulting . Financial Advisory. Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu




Financial Transport Inc. (FTI) et. al.
July 2009 to January 2010
Summary of Transfers to 2215296 Ontario/U. Jain

2215296
Transfers from Ontario / U.
Entity BMO Account # Jain
FTI 2416-1082-170 $ 115,000.00
6182732 CDN 2416-1085-742 $ (12,000.00)
Total $ 103,000.00




9:53 AM Financial Transport Inc.

02/05M10 .
Accrual Basis Account QuickReport

As of February 3, 2010

Date cleared 2215296 Ontario

Account Date bank Num Inc /U Jain
2416-1082-170 09/04/2009 09/04/2009 wire $ 110,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/18/2009 11/19/2009 32 $ 5,000.00

$ 115,000.00
————————

| Page 2 of 3



6181732 Canada Inc.
Bank of Montreal Trust Account 2416-1085-742

2215296
Date Name Transaction Ontario Inc.
18-Jan-10 2215296 Ontario Inc. Branch Deposit $ (12,000.00)

$ (12,000.00)
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DeIOItte O Deloitte & Touche Inc.

181 Bay St. Suite 1400
Toronto, ON
M5] 2V1

Tel: 416-601-6150
Fax: 416-601-6690
www,deloitte.ca

June 3, 2010

Alumi-Bunk Corporation
7280 Dixie Road
Mississauga L3S 1E1

Attention: Sulekh Jain

Dear Sir:

Subject: Receivership of Financial Transport Inc. et al
Court File No. CV-10-8556-00CL

As you are aware, we are the Court-appointed Receiver of Financial Transport Inc., Freightliner of
Kingston Inc., 6181732 Canada Inc., Global Transport Insurance Brokers Inc., Jain Truck Lease Ltd. and
2105810 Ontario Inc. (the “Debtors”). A review of the banking records of the Debtors indicates that net
cash advances totalling $98,999.32 (the «“A dyances”) were paid to Alumi-Bunk Corporation (“Alumi-
Bunk™) by the Debtors in the period July 1, 2009 to January 31,2010. Details of the nature of the
Advances to Alumi-Bunk are not recorded in the Debtors’ books and records. A list of the amounts and
dates of the transfers is attached.

We herein request that you make arrangements to, pay back the Advances, to the Receiver, by June 15,

2010. Should there be a legitimate reason why you believe that you are entitled to retain the Advances,
we request that you provide the Receiver with an explanation as to what these payments were for, with

copies of supporting documentation.

Yours truly,

Deloitte & Touche Inc.

In its capacity as Court-appointed Receiver of

Financial Transport Inc., Freightliner of Kingston Inc,,
6181732 Canada Inc., Global Transport Insurance Brokers Inc.,
Jain Truck Lease Ltd. and 2105810 Ontario Inc.

and not in its personal capacity

A

Brenda Wong, CIRP
Vice-President

ce: Eric Jain
D. Robb English, Aird & Berlis LLP

. . . . . Member of
Audit . Tax.Consulting . Financial Advisory. Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu




Financial Transport Inc. (FTI) et. al.
July 2009 to January 2010

Summary of Transfers to Alumi-Bunk Corp.

Transfers from

Entity BMO Account # Alumi-Bunk
FTI 2416-1082-170 $ 7,730.67
JTC CDN 2416-1085-654 $ 10,000.00
JTC USD 2416-4612-623 $ 65,000.00
6182732 CDN 2416-1085-742 $ 16,268.65
Total $  98,999.32




9:53 AM
02/05/10
Accrual Basis

Financial Transport Inc.

Account QuickReport
As of February 3, 2010

Date cleared

Account Date bank Num AlumiBunk
2416-1082-170 06/30/2009 07/10/2009 4004 $ 10,355.67
2416-1082-170 09/30/2009 09/30/2009 $ (2,625.00)

$ 7,730.67
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Freightliner of Kingston Inc., Jain Truck Centers
Bank of Montreal Deposit Account 2416 1085-654

Alumi-Bunk

Date Name Chq # Corp
7-Jul-09  Cheque 210 $ (5,000.00)
216 $ 15,000.00

20-Jul-09 Cheque

$ 10,000.00
A bt
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Freightliner of Kingston Inc., Jain Truck Centers
Bank of Montreal US$ Business Current Account 2416-4612-623

Date Name Chq # Alumi-Bunk Corp

20-Jul-09  Cheque 6 $ 65,000.00

S ——
$ 65,000.00
e ——————
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6181732 Canada Inc.
Bank of Montreal Trust Account 2416-1085-742

Date Name Transaction AlumiBunk
3-Jul Alimi Bunk Carp. Chq 48 $ 16,268.65
16,268.65
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De I o i tte O Deloitte & Touche Inc.

181 Bay St. Suite 1400
Toronto, ON
M5J 2v1

Tel: 416-601-6150
Fax: 416-601-6690
www.deloltte.ca

June 3, 2010

The TruckDepot.com Inc.
7280 Dixie Road
Mississanga L5S 1E1

Attention: Chanderkant Jain

Dear Sir:

Subject: Receivership of Financial Transport Inc. et al
Court File No. CV-10-8556-00CL

As you are aware, we are the Court-appointed Receiver of Financial Transport Inc., Freightliner of
Kingston Inc., 6181732 Canada Inc., Global Transport Insurance Brokers Inc., Jain Truck Lease Ltd. and
2105810 Ontario Inc. (the “Debtors”) A review of the banking records of the Debtors indicates that net
cash advances totalling $326,416.15 (the “Advances™) were paid to The TruckDepot.com Inc.
(“TD.COM™) by the Debtors in the period July 1, 2009 to January 31, 2010. Details of the nature of the
Advances to TD.COM are not recorded in the Debtors’ books and records. A list of the amounts and
dates of the transfers is attached.

We herein request that you make arrangements to pay back the Advances, to the Receiver, by June 15,

2010. Should there be a legitimate reason why you believe that you are entitled to retain the Advances,
we request that you provide the Receiver with an explanation as to what these payments were for, with

copies of supporting documentation.

Yours truly,

Deloitte & Touche Inc.

In its capacity as Court-appointed Recexvel of

Financial Transport Inc., Freightliner of Kingston Inc.,
6181732 Canada Inc., Global Transport Insurance Brokers Inc.,
Jain Truck Lease Ltd. and 2105810 Ontario Inc.

and not in its personal capacity

Ly

Brenda Wong, CIRP
Vice-President

cc: D. Robb English, Aird & Berlis LLP

. . . . . Member of
Audit.Tax.Consulting . Financial Advisory. Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu




Financial Transport Inc. (FTI) et. al.

July 2009 to January 2010

Summary of Transfers to The TruckDepot.com Int

Transfers from The Truck

Entity BMO Account # Depot.com
FTI 2416-1082-170 | $ 305,965.15
FTI USD 2416-4612-172 1 § (500.00)
JTC CDN 2416-1085-654 | $ (16,660.07)
JTL CDN 2416-1083-077 | $ 37,611.07
Total $ 326,416.15




9:53 AM
02/05/10
Accrual Basis

Date cleared

Financial Transport Inc.
Account QuickReport

As of February 3, 2010

Account Date bank " Num The Truck Depot.com
2416-1082-170  06/30/2009  07/03/2009 3978 $ 21,500.00
2416-1082-170  07/08/2009  07/08/2009 4006 $ 10,000.00
2416-1082-170  07/10/2008  07/10/2009 4015 $ 13,000.00
2416-1082-170  07/27/2009  07/27/2009 4070 $ 16,500.00
2416-1082-170  08/01/2008  08/04/2009 4088 $ 10,500.00
2416-1082-170  08/01/2009  08/04/2009 4089 $ 10,500.00
2416-1082-170  08/13/2009  08/14/2009 4132 $ 9,500.00
2416-1082-170  08/19/2009  08/20/2009 4161 $ 2,500.00
2416-1082-170  08/20/2009  08/21/2009 4166 $ 11,000.00
2416-1082-170  08/25/2008  08/26/2009 4181 $ 16,625.00
2416-1082-170  09/01/2009  09/02/2009 4209 $ 7,500.00
2416-1082-170  09/02/2009  09/03/2009 4230 $ 12,500.00
2416-1082-170 09/03/2009 09/04/2009 4232 $ 6,000.00
2416-1082-170  08/04/2009  09/08/2009 4244 $ 10,500.00
2416-1082-170  09/04/2009  09/08/2009 4243 $ 8,500.00
2416-1082-170  09/09/2008  09/09/2009 $ (9,500.00)
2416-1082-170  09/09/2008  09/10/2009 4278 $ 10,500.00
2416-1082-170  09/10/2008  09/10/2009 $ (14,500.00)
2416-1082-170  09/10/2009  08/11/2009 4280 $ 15,500.00
2416-1082-170  09/11/2009  09/11/2009 $ (28,000.00)
2416-1082-170  09/14/2008  09/14/2009 wire $ 22,500.00
2416-1082-170  09/14/2009  09/15/2009 4296 $ 98,000.00
2416-1082-170  09/17/2009  09/18/2009 4301 $ 6,500.00
2416-1082-170  09/17/2009  08/21/2009 4302 $ 10,000.00
2416-1082-170  09/25/2009  09/25/2009 wire $ 17,000.00
2416-1082-170  10/05/2008  10/06/2009 4364 $ 18,500.00
2416-1082-170  10/13/2009  10/14/2009 4399 $ 3,500.00
2416-1082-170  10/14/2009  10/14/2009 $ (47,500.00)
2416-1082-170  10/19/2009  10/20/2009 4435 $ 16,500.00
2416-1082-170  10/19/2009  10/21/2009 4434 $ 19,500.00
2416-1082-170  10/22/2009  10/22/2009 4468 $ 1,000.00
2416-1082-170  10/26/2009  10/27/2009 24 $ 3,000.00
2416-1082-170  11/06/2008  11/09/2009 4569 $ 14,000.00
2416-1082-170  11/06/2009  11/08/2009 4570 $ 13,000.00
2416-1082-170  11/19/2009 11/20/2009 4874 $ 15,500.00
2416-1082-170  11/22/2009  11/23/2009 4695 $ 6,500.00
2416-1082-170  12/07/2009  12/08/2009 4834 $ 11,000.00
2416-1082-170  12/02/2009  12/09/2009 4808 $ 7,710.10
2416-1082-170  12/29/2009  12/30/2009 4969 $ 13,300.00
2416-1082-170  01/05/2010  01/08/2010 5011 $ 3,830.05

$ 305,965.15
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9:56 AM
02/05/10
Accrual Basis

Financial Transport Inc.

Account QuickReport
As of February 3, 2010

Date cleared The Truck

Account Date bank Num Depot.com
2416-4612-172 09/01/2009  09/01/2009 $ (1,250.00)
2416-4612-172 09/03/2009  09/04/2009 1193 $  750.00
$  (500.00)
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Freightliner of Kingston Inc., Jain Truck Centers
Bank of Montreal Deposit Account 2416 1085-654

The Truck
Depot.com
Date Name Chq # (TDOC)

12-Aug-09  ABM Deposit at 3835 Bloor $ (7,333.44)
28-Aug-09  ABM Deposit 9990 Airport Road $ (4,726.28)
1-Sep-09  Deposit at BR 0470 $ (1,368.46)
15-Oct-09  Deposit BR 0470 $ (10,234.10)
5-Nov-09  Deposit $ (3,997.79)
9-Nov-08  Cheque 470 $ 8,000.00
10-Nov-09  Cheque 497 $ 7,000.00
19-Nov-08  Deposit at BR 0470 $ (4,000.00)
$ (16,660.07)
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Jain Truck Lease Ltd.
Bank of Montreal CDN$ Account 2416-1083-077

The Truck

Date Name Transaction Depot.com
19-Aug-09 The Truck Depot.Com Chq 2218 $ 14,500.00
5-Oct-09 Truck Depot.com Chq 2295 $ 15,000.00
8-Oct-09 Truck Depot.com Chg 2294 $ 10,000.00
18-Nov-09 ABM Deposit $ (268.08)
9-Dec-09 ATM Deposit $ (1,620.85)
$ 37,611.07
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-
DEIOItte ] Deloitte & Touche Inc.

181 Bay St. Suite 1400
Toronto, ON
M5] 2vi

Tel: 416-601-6150
Fax: 416-601-6690
www.deloltte.ca

June 3, 2010

TruckDepot Expedite Inc.
7686 Kimbel Street, Unit 10-11
Mississauga ON L5S 1E9

Attention: Chanderkant Jain

Dear Sir:

Subject: Receivership of Financial Transport Inc. et al
Court File No. CV-10-8556-00CL

As you are aware, we are the Court-appointed Receiver of Financial Transport Inc., Freightliner of
Kingston Inc., 6181732 Canada Inc., Global Transport Insurance Brokers Inc., Jain Truck Lease Ltd. and
2105810 Ontario Inc. (the “Debtors”). A review of the banking records of the Debtors indicates that net ~
cash advances totalling $2,131,482.32 (the “Advances™) were paid to TruckDepot Expedite Inc.

(“TDEX”) by the Debtors in the period July 1, 2009 to January 31, 2010. Details of the nature of the
Advances to TDEX are not recorded in the Debtors’ books and records. A list of the amounts and dates

of the transfers is attached.

We herein request that you make arrangements to pay back the Advances, to the Receiver, by June 15,

2010. Should there be a legitimate reason why you believe that you are entitled to retain the Advances,
we request that you provide the Receiver with an explanation as to what these payments were for, with
copies of supporting documentation.

Yours truly,

Deloitte & Touche Inc. ‘

In its capacity as Court-appointed Receiver of

Financial Transport Inc., Freightliner of Kingston Inc.,
6181732 Canada Inc., Global Transport Insurance Brokers Inc.,
Jain Truck Lease Ltd. and 2105810 Ontario Inc.

and not in its personal capacity

[Ty

Brenda Wong, CIRP
Vice-President

cc: Eric Jain
D. Robb English, Aird & Berlis LLP

. . . . . Member of
Audit.Tax.Consulting . Financial Advisory. Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu




Financial Transport Inc. (FTI) et. al.
July 2009 to January 2010
Summary of Transfers to TruckDepot Expedite Inc.

Transfers from

Transfers to Truck

Entity BMO Account # Depot Expedite

FTI 2416-1082-170 $ 1,604,402.27
FTIUSD 2416-4612-172 $ (347,100.00)
JTC CDN 2416-1085-654 $ (312,936.69)
JTC USD 2416-4612-623 $ 61,500.00
Global 2416-1084-758 $ (14,774.33)
Global Trust Account 2416-1084-774 $ (10,951.89)
JTL CDN 2416-1083-077 3 1,284,225.60
JTL USD 2416-4612-244 $ (123,382.64)
6182732 CDN 2416-1085-742 $ (9,500.00)
6181732 USD 2416-4612-754

2105810 2416-1086-198

Total $ 2,131,482.32




9:53 AM
02/05/10
Accrual Basis

Financial Transport Inc.
Account QuickReport

As of February 3, 2010

Date cleared Truck Depot
Account Date bank Num Expedite
2416-1082-170 07/01/2009  07/03/2009 3986 $  25,000.00
2416-1082-170 07/01/2009 07/03/2009 3985 $ 20,000.00
2416-1082-170 07/06/2009 07/07/2009 3996 $ 19,500.00
2416-1082-170 07/06/2009 07/07/2009 4000 $ 14,500.00
2416-1082-170 07/06/2009 07/07/2009 3997 $ 9,500.00
2416-1082-170 07/08/2009 07/09/2009 4005 $ 10,000.00
2416-1082-170 07/13/2009 07/14/2009 4018 $ 19,500.00
2416-1082-170 07/15/2009 07/16/2009 4025 $ 19,500.00
2416-1082-170 07/15/2009 07/16/2009 4026 $ 11,000.00
2416-1082-170 07/17/2009 07/20/2009 4035 $ 20,000.00
2416-1082-170 07/17/2008 07/20/2009 4034 $ 17,500.00
2416-1082-170 07/20/2008 07/20/2009 4037 $ 26,500.00
2416-1082-170 07/20/2009 07/20/2009 4036 $ 24,500.00
2416-1082-170 07/20/2009 07/21/20089 4039 $ 14,500.00
2416-1082-170 07/20/2009 07/21/2009 4038 $ 14,000.00
2416-1082-170 07/22/2009  07/23/2009 4056 $ 17,500.00
2416-1082-170 07/24/2008  07/24/2009 4065 $  22,500.00
2416-1082-170 07/24/2008  07/27/2009 4066 $  18,000.00
2416-1082-170 07/27/2009  07/27/2009 4069 $  22,500.00
2416-1082-170 07/30/2009  07/31/2009 4085 $  22,500.00
2416-1082-170 07/31/2008  08/04/2009 4090 $ 12,500.00
2416-1082-170 08/03/2009  08/04/2009 4094 $ 7,500.00
2416-1082-170 08/04/2009 08/0442009 $ (3,150.00)
2416-1082-170 08/04/2009 - 08/04/2009 4095 $  19,500.00
2416-1082-170 08/05/2009 08/07/2009 4107 $ 20,000.00
2416-1082-170 08/05/2009  08/07/2009 4106 $ 17,000.00
2416-1082-170 08/06/2009 08/10/2009 4108 $ 9,500.00
2416-1082-170 08/07/2009 08/10/2009 4117 $ 11,500.00
2416-1082-170 08/07/2009 08/10/2009 4116 $ 10,000.00
2416-1082-170 08/10/2009 08/10/2008 4122 $ 17,500.00
2416-1082-170 08/10/2008 08/11/2009 4126 $ 15,000.00
2416-1082-170 08/10/2009 08/11/2009 4127 $ 12,500.00
2416-1082-170 08/10/2009 08/11/2009 4128 $ 12,000.00
2416-1082-170 08/11/2009 08/11/2009 $ (15,209.25)
2416-1082-170 08/11/2009  08/11/2009 $ (10,410.75)
2416-1082-170 08/13/2009 08/13/2009 $ (3,484.50)
2416-1082-170 08/14/2009  08/17/2009 4141 $ 16,500.00
2416-1082-170 08/17/2009  08/17/2009 4151 $  24,500.00
2416-1082-170 08/17/2008  08/18/2008 4153 $  18,000.00
2416-1082-170 08/17/2008  08/18/2009 4152 $  15,000.00
2416-1082-170 08/18/2008  08/18/2009 $ (19,000.00)
2416-1082-170 08/19/2008  08/19/2009 $  (21,500.00)
2416-1082-170 08/20/2009  08/21/2009 4165 $ 13,000.00
2416-1082-170 08/20/2009  08/21/2009 4164 $ 11,000.00
2416-1082-170 08/21/2009  08/24/2009 4174 $  20,000.00
2416-1082-170 08/21/2009  08/24/2009 4173 $  18,000.00
2416-1082-170 08/24/2008  08/24/2009 $ (31,500.00)
2416-1082-170 08/25/2009 08/26/2009 4183 $ 13,000.00
2416-1082-170 08/25/2009 08/26/2009 4182 $ 11,000.00
2416-1082-170 08/27/2009 08/27/2009 $ (15,750.00)
2416-1082-170 08/28/2009 08/31/2009 4201 $ 22,000.00
2416-1082-170 08/28/2009  08/31/2009 4202 $  20,000.00
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9:53 AM
02/05/10
Accrual Basis

Financial Transport Inc.
Account QuickReport

As of February 3, 2010

Date cleared

Truck Depot

Account Date bank Num Expedite
2416-1082-170 08/28/2009 08/31/2009 4203 $ 13,000.00
2416-1082-170 08/31/2009 09/01/2009 4208 $ 14,375.00
2416-1082-170 08/31/2009 09/01/2009 4207 $ 13,275.00
2416-1082-170 09/01/2009 09/01/2009 $ (10,000.00)
2416-1082-170 09/01/2009 09/01/2009 $ (10,000.00)
2416-1082-170 09/01/2009 09/02/2009 4217 $ 20,000.00
2416-1082-170 09/01/2009 09/02/2009 4216 $ 12,500.00
2416-1082-170 09/10/2009 09/10/2009 $ (12,012.00)
2416-1082-170 09/14/2009 09/14/2009 4295 $ 22,500.00
2416-1082-170 09/17/2009 09/17/2009 $ (1,000.00)
2416-1082-170 09/23/2009 09/23/2009 $ 14,500.00
2416-1082-170 09/28/2009 09/28/2009 wire $ 15,500.00
2416-1082-170 09/28/2009 09/29/2009 $ (24,024.00)
2416-1082-170 09/29/2009 09/29/2009 $ (12,889.70)
2416-1082-170 09/30/2009 09/30/2009 wire $ 23,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/01/2009 10/01/2009 $ (15,949.50)
2416-1082-170 10/01/2009 10/01/2009 $ (7,292.25)
2416-1082-170 10/01/2009 10/05/2009 4353 $ 28,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/01/2009 10/05/2009 4352 $ 24,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/02/2009 10/06/2009 4360 $ 20,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/02/2009 10/06/2009 4361 $ 18,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/12/2009 10/14/2009 4398 $ 24,975.00
2416-1082-170 10/13/2009 10/15/2009 4402 $ 24,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/16/2009 10/16/2009 4423 $ 3,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/14/2009 10/19/2009 4411 $ 24,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/14/2009 10/19/2009 4412 $ 19,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/15/2009 10/19/2009 4422 $ 24,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/16/2009 10/19/2009 4432 $ 26,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/16/2009 10/19/2009 4431 $ 24,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/19/2009 10/19/2009 $  (32,000.00)
2416-1082-170 10/20/2009 10/20/2009 $ (1,003.00)
2416-1082-170 10/19/2009 10/21/2009 4443 $ 19,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/19/2009 10/21/2009 4442 $ 18,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/20/2009 10/22/2009 4460 $ 21,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/20/2009 10/22/2009 4459 $ 20,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/26/2009 10/26/2009 $ (7,566.30)
2416-1082-170 10/28/2009 10/28/2009 $ (25,500.00)
2416-1082-170 10/27/2009 10/29/2009 4495 $ 28,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/28/2009 10/30/2009 4504 $ 21,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/28/2009 10/30/2008 4503 $ 15,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/02/2009 11/02/2009 $ (25,000.00)
2416-1082-170 11/02/2009 11/02/2009 $ (5,000.00)
2416-1082-170 10/30/2008 11/03/2009 4521 $ 19,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/30/2009 11/03/2009 4520 $ 18,500.00
2416-1082-170 11/02/2009 11/03/2009 4524 $ 17,500.00
2416-1082-170 11/02/2009 11/03/2009 4523 $ 16,500.00
2416-1082-170 11/02/2009 11/04/2009 26 $ 42,500.00
2416-1082-170 11/02/2009 11/04/2009 29 $ 39,500.00
2416-1082-170 14/02/2009 11/04/2009 30 $ 34,500.00
2416-1082-170 11/04/2009 11/04/2009 $  (29,750.00)
2416-1082-170 11/04/2009 11/04/2009 $ (5,000.00)
2416-1082-170 11/04/2009 11/04/2009 $ 5,000.00
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9:53 AM
02/05/10
Accrual Basis

Financial Transport Inc.

Account QuickReport
As of February 3, 2010
Date cleared Truck Depot
Account Date bank Num Expedite
2416-1082-170 11/03/2009 11/05/2009 4540 $ 23,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/03/2008 11/05/2008 4539 $ 22,500.00
2416-1082-170 11/05/2009 11/05/2009 $  (20,550.00)
2416-1082-170 11/04/2009 11/06/2009 4553 $ 21,500.00
2416-1082-170 11/04/2009 11/06/2009 4552 $ 19,500.00
2416-1082-170 11/05/2009 11/09/2009 4567 $ 32,500.00
2416-1082-170 11/05/2008 11/09/2009 4566 $ 24,500.00
2416-1082-170 11/05/2009 11/08/2009 4565 $ 18,500.00
2416-1082-170 11/09/2009 11/09/2009 $ (60,750.00)
2416-1082-170 41/10/2009 11/10/2009 $ (23,152.50)
2416-1082-170 11/09/2009 11/12/2009 45889 $ 40,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/09/2008 11/12/2009 4588 $ 35,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/09/2009 11/12/2009 4587 $ 33,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/08/2008 11/12/2009 . 4590 $ 27,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/12/2009 11/12/2009 $ (40,000.00)
2416-1082-170 11/13/2008 11/13/2009 $ (36,000.00)
2416-1082-170 11/16/2009 11/16/2009 $ (28,875.00)
2416-1082-170 11/17/2009 11/19/2008 4857 $ 22,500.00
2416-1082-170 11/18/2009 11/19/2009 4669 $ 35,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/18/2009 11/19/2009 4668 $ 30,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/18/2009 11/19/2009 4670 $ 24,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/20/2009 11/20/2009 4684 $ 156,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/23/2009 11/23/2009 $ (35,000.00)
2416-1082-170 11/20/2009 11/24/2009 4694 $ 25,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/20/2009 11/24/2009 4693 $ 20,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/25/2009 11/25/2009 $ (27,500.00)
2416-1082-170 12/01/2009 12/01/2009 4777 $ 28,000.00
2416-1082-170 12/01/2009 12/02/2009 4792 $ 26,250.00
2416-1082-170 12/01/2008 12/02/2009 4793 $ 23,250.00
2416-1082-170 12/02/2008 12/02/2009 4797 $ 24,500.00
2416-1082-170 12/02/2009 12/02/2009 4796 $ 21,500.00
2416-1082-170 12/07/2009 12/07/2009 4839 $ 13,275.00
2416-1082-170 12/07/2009 12/08/2009 4838 $ 11,225.00
2416-1082-170 12/15/2009 12/15/20089 4893 $ 19,000.00
2416-1082-170 12/15/2009 12/16/2009 4895 $ 26,500.00
2416-1082-170 12/17/2008 12/18/2009 4916 $ 20,500.00
2416-1082-170 12/17/2009 12/18/2009 4917 $ 18,000.00
2416-1082-170 12/18/2009 12/18/2009 4918 $ 21,500.00
2416-1082-170 12/21/2009 12/21/2009 $ (12,393.88)
2416-1082-170 12/29/2009 12/31/2009 4979 $ 24,500.00
$

1,604,402.27
—_—
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9:56 AM Financial Transport Inc.

02/05/10 .
Accrual Basis Account QUICkRepOrt

As of February 3, 2010 |

Truck Depot

Account Date Date cleared bank Num Expedite

2416-4612-172 07/15/2009 07/15/2009 $ (6,000.00) ‘
2416-4612-172 07/29/2009 07/29/2009 $  (26,500.00)

2416-4612-172 08/04/2009 08/05/2008 1175 $ 15,500.00 i
2416-4612-172 08/06/2009 08/07/2009 1176 $ 4,500.00 |
2416-4612-172 08/06/2009 08/07/2009 1177 $ 5,500.00 }
2416-4612-172 08/06/2009 08/07/2008 1178 $ 5,000.00 i
2416-4612-172 08/10/2009 08/10/2009 $  (15,500.00)

2416-4612-172 08/14/2009 08/17/2009 1182 $ 3,500.00 \
2416-4612-172 08/17/2009 08/18/2009 1183 $ 7,500.00 1
2416-4612-172 08/17/2009 08/18/2009 1184 $ 5,500.00 ,
2416-4612-172 08/18/2009 08/18/2009 $ (20,000.00)
2416-4612-172 08/18/2009 08/18/2008 $  (19,000.00) 1‘
2416-4612-172 08/19/2009 08/19/2009 $  (11,950.00)

2416-4612-172 08/24/2009 08/25/2009 1185 $ 8,000.00 ‘
2416-4612-172 08/25/2009 08/25/2009 $ (8,750.00)

2416-4612-172 08/31/2009 09/01/2009 1189 $ 6,500.00

2416-4612-172 08/31/2009 09/01/2009 1190 $ 7,200.00

2416-4612-172 09/01/2009 09/01/2009 $ (6,900.00)

2416-4612-172 09/01/2009 09/01/2008 $ (7,600.00)

2416-4612-172 09/08/2009 09/08/2009 wire $ 24,000.00

2416-4612-172 09/09/2009 09/09/2009 $ (24,000.00)

2416-4612-172 09/09/2009 09/09/2009 $ (29,000.00)

2416-4612-172 09/10/2009 09/10/2009 wire $ 25,000.00

2416-4612-172 09/14/2009 09/14/2009 wire $ 30,000.00

2416-4612-172 09/16/2009 09/16/2009 $ (23,500.00)

2416-4612-172 09/21/2009 09/21/2009 $ (17,000.00)

2416-4612-172 09/21/2009 09/21/2009 wire $ 20,000.00

2416-4612-172 09/22/2009 09/22/2009 $ (16,500.00) ‘
2416-4612-172 09/25/2009 09/25/2009 $ (26,000.00) j
2416-4612-172 09/28/2009 09/28/2009 $  (13,800.00) |
2416-4612-172 09/28/2009 09/28/2009 wire $ 47,500.00 ;
2416-4612-172 09/29/2009 09/29/2009 $ (9,300.00)

2416-4612-172 09/29/2009 09/29/2009 $ (9,000.00)

2416-4612-172 09/30/2009 09/30/2008 $ (9,100.00)

2416-4612-172 10/01/2009 10/01/2009 wire $ 6,000.00

2416-4612-172 10/02/2009 10/02/2009 $ (13,600.00) b
2416-4612-172 10/05/2009 10/05/2009 $ 18,000.00 \
2416-4612-172 10/08/2009 10/08/2009 $ (1,500.00) \
2416-4612-172 10/13/2009 10/13/2009 $  (38,500.00) !
2416-4612-172 10/16/2009 10/16/2009 $  (16,000.00)

2416-4612-172 10/19/2009 10/20/2009 1197 $ 21,000.00

2416-4612-172 10/20/2009 10/20/2009 $  (21,000.00)

2416-4612-172 10/20/2009 10/20/2009 $  (20,000.00)

2416-4612-172 10/28/2009 10/28/2009 $  (30,000.00)

2416-4612-172 10/29/2009 10/29/2009 $ (8,000.00)

2416-4612-172 11/02/2009 11/04/2009 1199 $ 13,500.00
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9:56 AM Financial Transport Inc.
02/05/10

Accrual Basis Account QuickReport
As of February 3, 2010
Truck Depot
Account Date Date cleared bank Num Expedite
2416-4612-172 11/02/2008 11/04/2009 1200 $ 12,000.00
2416-4612-172 11/04/2008 11/04/2009 $  (25,500.00)
2416-4612-172 11/06/2009 11/09/2009 1201 $ 7,000.00
2416-4612-172 11/09/2009 11/08/2009 $ (7,500.00)
2416-4612-172 11/09/2009 14/10/2009 1202 $ 10,500.00
2416-4612-172 11/10/2008 11/10/2008 $ (10,500.00)
2416-4612-172 11/16/2009 11/17/2009 1203 $ 3,000.00
2416-4612-172 11/16/2009 11/17/2009 1204 $ 12,500.00
2416-4612-172 11/16/2008 11/17/2009 1205 $ 11,000.00
2416-4612-172 11/17/2009 11/17/2009 $ (23,500.00)
2416-4612-172 11/17/2009 11/17/2009 $ (7,500.00)
2416-4612-172 11/18/2009 11/18/2009 $ (37,500.00)
2416-4612-172 11/19/2008 11/23/2009 1207 $ 10,500.00
2416-4612-172 11/23/2009 11/23/2009 $ (12,150.00)
2416-4612-172 11/23/2009 11/23/2009 $ (21,500.00)
2416-4812-172 11/20/2009 11/24/2009 $ (11,000.00)
2416-4612-172 11/20/2009 11/24/2009 1208 $ 12,100.00
2416-4612-172 11/23/2009 11/25/2009 1210 $ 16,500.00
2416-4612-172 11/24/2009 11/25/2009 1211 $ 18,000.00
2416-4612-172 11/24/2009 11/25/2009 1212 $ 15,000.00
2416-4612-172 11/25/2009 11/25/2009 $ (46,100.00)
2416-4612-172 11/23/2009 11/26/2009 1209 $ 14,500.00
2416-4612-172 11/26/2009 11/27/2009 1214 $ 8,000.00
2416-4612-172 11/26/2009 11/27/2009 1215 $ 7,500.00
2416-4612-172 11/27/2009 11/27/2009 $  (16,500.00)
2416-4612-172 11/30/2009 12/01/2009 1216 $ 7,000.00
2416-4612-172 11/30/2009 12/01/2009 1217 $ 8,000.00
2416-4612-172 12/01/2008 12/01/2009 $ (16,050.00)
2416-4612-172 12/07/2009 12/08/2009 1219 $ 11,500.00 j
2416-4612-172 12/07/2008 12/08/2009 1220 $ 13,000.00 “
2416-4612-172 12/08/2009 12/08/2009 $ (23,300.00) 1?
2416-4612-172 12/09/2009 12/09/2009 $ (23,300.00) 1
2416-4612-172 12/11/2009 12/14/2009 1223 $ 8,500.00 1
2416-4612-172 12/14/2009 12/14/2009 $ (8,000.00) ;
2416-4612-172 12/15/2009 12/16/2009 1224 $ 9,500.00 l‘
2416-4612-172 12/15/2009 12/16/2009 1225 $ 8,500.00
2416-4612-172 12/16/2009 12/16/2009 $ (17,500.00)
2416-4612-172 12/18/2009 12/21/2009 1229 $ 8,500.00
2416-4612-172 12/21/2009 12/21/2009 $ (9,500.00)
2416-4612-172 12/22/2009 12/23/2009 1230 $ 13,500.00
2416-4612-172 12/23/2009 12/24/2009 $  (14,000.00)
2416-4612-172 12/24/2009 12/24/2009 $ (26,000.00)
2416-4612-172 12/24/2009 12/29/2009 $ (19,500.00)
2416-4612-172 12/29/2009 12/29/2009 $ (16,500.00)
2416-4612-172 12/29/2009 12/30/2008 1231 $ 13,250.00
2416-4612-172 12/30/2009 12/30/2009 $ (13,500.00)
2416-4612-172 12/31/2009 12/31/2009 $ (23,250.00)
2416-4612-172 01/04/2010 01/05/2010 1232 $ 13,000.00
2416-4612-172 01/05/2010 01/05/2010 $ (14,000.00)
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9:56 AM
02/65/10
Accrual Basis

Financial Transport Inc.

Account QuickReport

As of February 3, 2010

Truck Depot

Account Date Date cleared bank Num Expedite
2416-4612-172 01/05/2010 01/06/2010 1233 $ 18,500.00
2416-4612-172 01/06/2010 01/06/2010 $  (18,000.00)
2416-4612-172 01/11/2010 01/11/2010 $ (16,000.00)
2416-4612-172 01/08/2010 01/12/2010 1234 $ 15,500.00
2416-4612-172 01/13/2010 01/14/2010 1236 $ 9,500.00
2416-4612-172 01/14/2010 01/14/2010 $ (27,000.00)
2416-4612-172 01/14/2010 01/14/2010 $ 8,000.00
2416-4612-172 01/14/2010 01/14/2010 3 8,000.00

$

(347,100.00)
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Freightliner of Kingston Inc., Jain Truck Centers
Bank of Montreal Deposit Account 2416 1085-654

Truck Depot

Date Name Chq # Expedite (TDEX)
4-Aug-09 Cheque 222 $ 18,000.00
4-Aug-09 Cheque 223 $ 17,500.00
7-Aug-09 ABM Deposit 3835 Bloor $ (17,500.00)
10-Aug-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (18,000.00)
11-Aug-08 ABM Deposit $ (11,401.68)
12-Aug-09 ABM Deposit at 3835 Bloor $ (8,925.43)
19-Aug-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (13,297.65)
26-Aug-09 Deposit at BR 0470 3 (18,535.11)
31-Aug-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (15,789.91)
1-Sep-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (9,471.80)
2-Sep-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (4,232.37)
3-Sep-09 ABM Deposit 3835 Bloor $ (25,835.94)
8-Sep-09 ABM Deposit 3835 Bioor $ (31,080.00)
8-Sep-08 ABM Deposit 3835 Bloor $ (13,138.92)
9-Sep-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (15,000.00)
1-Oct-09 ABM deposit, 3835 Bloor St $ (9,000.00)
9-Oct-09 ABM deposit, 3835 Bloor St $ (12,890.88)
13-Oct-08 ABM Deposit 3835 Bloor $ (13,137.15)
30-Oct-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (20,000.00)
30-Oct-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (7,151.77)
4-Nov-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (16,500.00)
9-Nov-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (70,000.00)
13-Nov-09 Cheque 508 $ 24,500.00
13-Nov-09 Cheque 506 $ 21,500.00
13-Nov-09 Cheque 507 $ 26,500.00
17-Nov-09 Deposit at BR 0470 ’ $ (40,500.00)
18-Nov-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (44,850.00)
18-Nov-09 Cheque 521 $ 26,500.00
18-Nov-09 Cheque 522 $ 23,500.00
19-Nov-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (30,735.00)
25-Nov-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (2,963.08)

$

(312,836.69)
A i &
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Freightliner of Kingston Inc., Jain Truck Centers

Bank of Montreal US$ Business Current Account 2416-4612-623

Truck Depot

Date Name Chq # Expedite. Inc.

5-Aug-09  Cheque 9 $ 16,000.00
20-Aug-09 Cheque 37 $ 7,000.00
20-Aug-09 Cheque 38 $ 8,500.00
25-Aug-09  Cheque 39 $ 8,500.00
25-Aug-09 Cheque 40 $ 9,500.00
11-Sep-09 Cheque 41 $ 6,000.00
11-Sep-09 Cheque 42 $ 6,000.00

$ 61,500.00
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Global Transport Insurance Brokers
Bank of Montreal Operating Account 2416-1084-758

Truck Depot

Date Name Transaction Expedite
25-Aug-09  TDEX ATM Deposit §  (14.774.33) |
$  (14,774.33) |
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Global Transport Insurance Brokers
Bank of Montreal Trust Account 2416-1084-774

Truck Depot
Date Name Transaction Expedite

10-Aug-09 TDEX/FTI ATM Deposit $ (10,951.89)

$ (10,951.89)
——e e
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Jain Truck Lease Ltd.

Bank of Montreal CDN$ Account 2416-1083-077

Date Name

Transaction

Truck Depot
Expedite

15-Jul-09 TDX/FTI
22-Jul-08 Truck Depot Expedite
30-Jul-09 Truck Depot Expedite
4-Aug-09 TDX/FTI
4-Aug-09 Truck Depot Expedite
6-Aug-09 Truck Depot Expedite
10-Aug-09
13-Aug-09 Truck Depot Expedite
19-Aug-09 Truck Depot Expedite
18-Aug-09 Truck Depot Expedite
25-Aug-09 Truck Depot Expedite
25-Aug-09 Truck Depot Expedite
27-Aug-09 Truck Depot Expedite
27-Aug-09 Truck Depot Expedite
1-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
1-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
1-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
1-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
2-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
3-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
3-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
4-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
8-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
8-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
8-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
9-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
9-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
9-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
10-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
10-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
10-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
10-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
14-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
14-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
14-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
16-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
16-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
16-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
17-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
21-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
21-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
21-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
22-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
22-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite
5-Oct-09 Truck Depot Expedite
13-Oct-09 Truck Depot Expedite
22-Oct-09 Truck Depot Expedite
10-Nov-09 Truck Depot Expedite
12-Nov-09 Deposit BR 0470
17-Nov-09 Deposit BR 0470

Branch Deposit
Branch Deposit
Branch Deposit

ATM Deposit
ATM Deposit
Chq 2208
ATM Deposit
Chg 2213
Chq 2217
Chqg 2216
Chqg 51

Chq 50

Chq 2222
Chg 2223
Chq 2229
Chq 2228
Chq 2227
Chqg 2230
Chq 2231
Chq 2237
Chq 2236
Chq 2238
Chq 2241
Chq 2239
Chq 2240
Chqg 2242
Chq 2243
Chq 2244
ATM Deposit
Chq 2247
Chq 2245
Chq 2246
Chq 2250
Chq 2251
Chq 2252
Chqg 2256
Chq 2254
Chq 2255
ATM Deposit
Chq 2262
Chg 2261
Chqg 2263
Chg 2265
Chqg 2266
Chg 2293
Chq 2284
Chq 2314

2329

(1,010.12)
(4,748.73)
(822.61)
(4,000.00)
(4,750.00)
9,500.00
(8,000.00)
14,500.00
5,605.03
10,350.73
17,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
14,000.00
10,000.00
12,500.00
14,975.00
16,750.00
15,000.00
18,500.00
17,500.00
16,500.00
24,000.00
20,000.00
15,500.00
20,000.00
19,500.00
22,000.00
(21,750.00)
22,000.00
15,000.00
18,000.00
15,000.00
18,500.00
13,000.00
8,500.00
16,000.00
11,500.00
(22,447.50)
20,625.00
14,500.00
18,500.00
15,000.00
12,000.00
24,500.00
885.71
19,500.00
8,000.00
(16,000.00)
(2,531.91)

Page 12 of 15



Truck Depot

Date Name Transaction Expedite
17-Nov-09 Truck Depot Expedite 2340 $ 24,500.00
17-Nov-09 Truck Depot Expedite 2341 § 28,850.00
18-Nov-09 Truck Depot Expedite 2345 § 21,500.00
19-Nov-09 Truck Depot Expedite 2344 § 19,500.00
25-Nov-09 Truck Depot Expedite 2360 $ 21,500.00
25-Nov-09 Truck Depot Expedite 2361 $ 22,500.00

4-Dec-09 chq 2377 $ 21,500.00
4-Dec-09 chq 2378 $ 18,950.00
7-Dec-09 chq 2380 $ 24,950.00
7-Dec-09 chq 2382 $ 19,500.00
11-Dec-09 chq 2393 $ 19,500.00
14-Dec-09 chq 2394 $ 21,000.00
14-Dec-09 chq 2395 $ 19,000.00
16-Dec-09 chq 2398 $ 19,750.00
17-Dec-09 ATM Deposit $ (8,450.00)
17-Dec-09 ATM Deposit $ (9,000.00)
17-Dec-09 ATM Deposit $ (10,000.00)
21-Dec-09 chg 2405 $ 19,500.00
21-Dec-09 chg 2406 $ 21,500.00
22-Dec-09 chq 2408 $ 14,000.00
23-Dec-08 chq 2411 $ 18,950.00
24-Dec-09 chg 2410 $ 26,250.00
24-Dec-09 chqg 2414 $ 18,950.00
29-Dec-09 chg 2413 $ 22,495.00
30-Dec-09 chq 24186 $ 23,950.00
31-Dec-09 chq 2418 $ 26,500.00
$ 12,500.00

$ 21,500.00

$ 23,500.00

$ 15,000.00

$ 19,500.00

$ 26,000.00

$ 24,000.00

$ 22,000.00

$ 20,000.00

$ 19,000.00

$ (19,000.00)

$ (20,000.00)

$ 27,950.00

$ 28,500.00

$ 27,500.00

$ 20,500.00

$ 19,000.00

$ 26,500.00

$ 15,500.00

$ (15,500.00)

$ (26,500.00)

$ 1,284,225.60
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Jain Truck Lease Ltd.
Bank of Montreal USD$ Account 2416-4612-244

Truck Depot
Date Name Transaction Expedite

6-Jul-09  Truck Depot Expedite Branch Deposit $ (8,754.05)
17-Jul-09  Truck Depot Expedite Branch Deposit $ (2,013.41)
24-Jul-09  Truck Depot Expedite Branch Deposit $ (4,986.59)
4-Aug-09 Truck Depot Expedite Branch Deposit $ {5,250.00)
31-Aug-09 Truck Depot Expedite Branch Deposit $ (689.99)
1-Sep-08  Truck Depot Expedite Branch Deposit $ (3,575.00)
1-Sep-09  Truck Depot Expedite Branch Deposit $ (3.575.00)
1-Sep-09  Truck Depot Expedite Chqg 1091 $ 6,750.00
8-Sep-09  Truck Depot Expedite Branch Deposit $ (5,778.00)
10-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite Branch Deposit $ (3,000.00)
15-Sep-08 Truck Depot Expedite Branch Deposit $ (3,000.00)
30-Sep-09 Truck Depot Expedite Branch Deposit $ (4,950.00)
5-Oct-09  Truck Depot Expedite BR Deposit $ (750.00)
26-0Oct-08  Truck Depot Expedite Branch Deposit $ (1,598.62)
2-Nov-09 TDEX $ (17,688.59)
12-Nov-08 TDEX $ (13,056.10)
4-Dec-09 Deposit $ (6,067.62)
16-Dec-09 Deposit $ (19,680.89)
22-Dec-09 Deposit $ (10,711.76)
4-Jan-10  Deposit at 0470 $ (21,000.00)
4-Jan-10  Cheque #1125 $ 19,000.00
5-Jan-10  Deposit at 0470 $ (2,607.02)
7-Jan-10  Deposit at 0470 $ (23,000.00)
7-Jan-10  Cheque 1128 $ 22,500.00
8-Jan-10  Deposit at 0470 $ {24,500.00)
8-Jan-10  Cheque #1129 $ 16,000.00
12-Jan-10 Deposit at 0470 $ (19,000.00)
12-Jan-10 Cheque 1130 $ 18,500.00
13-Jan-10 Deposit at 0470 $ (18,500.00)
13-Jan-10 Cheque 1131 $ 17,500.00

$

(123,382.64)
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6181732 Canada Inc.
Bank of Montreal Trust Account 2416-1085-742

Truck Depot
Expedite

Date Name Transaction

24-Jul-09  Truck Depot Expedite ATM Deposit $ (9,500.00)
21-Aug-09 Truck Depot Expedite Chq 54 $ 11,000.00
2-Sep-09  Truck Depot Expedite ATM Deposit $ (5,500.00)
8-Sep-09  Truck Depot Expedite ATM Deposit $ (12,000.00)
8-Sep-09  Truck Depot Expedite Chq 60 $ 19,500.00
9-Sep-09 TDEX/FTI Branch Deposit $ (13,000.00)

$ (9,500.00)
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De Io I tte O Deloitte & Touche Inc.

181 Bay St. Suite 1400
Toronto, ON
M5J 2v1

Tel: 416-601-6150

June 3,2010 Fax: 416-601-6690
www.deloitte,ca

Via e-mail
Freight Trans Ltd.

Attention: Mr. David Borgan

Dear Sir:

Subject: Receivership of Financial Transport Inc. et al
Court File No. CV-10-8556-00CL

As you are aware, we are the Court-appointed Receiver of Financial Transport Inc., Freightliner of
Kingston Inc., 6181732 Canada Inc., Global Transport Insurance Brokers Inc., Jam Truck Lease Ltd. and

' 2105810 Ontario Inc. (the “Debtors”). A review of the banking records of the Debtors indicates that net

cash advances totalling $192,050.00 (the “Advances”) were paid to Freight Trans Ltd. (“FTL”) by the
Debtors in the period July 1, 2009 to January 31, 2010. Details of the nature of the Advances to FTL are
not recorded in the Debtors’’books and records. A list of the amounts and dates of the transfers is

attached.

We herein request that you make arrangements to pay back the Advances, to the Receiver, by June 15,

2010. Should there be a legitimate reason why you believe that you are entitled to retain the Advances,
we request that you provide the Receiver with an explanation as to what these payments were for, with
copies of supporting documentation.

Yours truly,

Deloitte & Touche Inc. .

In its capacity as Court-appointed Receiver of

Financial Transport Inc., Freightliner of Kingston Inc.,
6181732 Canada Inc., Global Transport Insurance Br oke1s Inc.,
Jain Truck Lease L’cd and 2105810 Ontario Inc, .
and not in its personal capacity

[TPrs-

Brenda Wong, CIRP
Vice-President

cc: D. Robb English, Aird & Berlis LLP

. . . . . Member of
Audit. Tax.Consulting . Financial Advisory. Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu




Financial Transport Inc. (FTI) et. al.
July 2009 to January 2010
Summary of Transfers to Freight Trans Ltd.

Entity

Transfers from
BMO Account #

Freight Trans

FTI 2416-1082-170 $ 2,330,750.00
JTC CDN 2416-1085-654 $ (1,959,200.00)
JTL CDN 2416-1083-077 $ (222,500.00)
2105810 2416-1086-198 $ 43,000.00
Total $ 192,050.00




9:53 AM
02/05/10
Accrual Basis

Financial Transport Inc.
Account QuickReport

As of February 3, 2010

Date cleared

Account Date bank Num Freight Trans
2416-1082-170 07/25/2009 07/28/2009 4014 $ 21,500.00
2416-1082-170 08/21/2009 09/16/2009 4170 $ 15,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/08/2009 10/13/2009 4389 $ 40,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/08/2009 10/13/2009 4380 $ 40,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/08/2009 10/13/2009 4388 $ 39,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/13/2009 10/15/2009 4404 $ 42,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/13/2009 10/15/2009 4403 $ 36,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/13/2009 10/15/2009 4405 $ 31,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/15/2009 10/19/2009 4415 $ 37,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/15/2009 10/19/2009 4416 $ 35,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/15/2009 10/19/2009 4417 $ 33,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/19/2009 10/21/2009 4447 $ 35,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/19/2009 10/21/2009 4446 $ 33,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/19/2009 10/21/2008 4444 $ 32,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/19/2009 10/21/2009 4445 3 29,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/20/2009 10/22/2009 4455 $ 40,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/20/2009 10/22/2009 4454 $ 39,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/20/2009 10/22/2009 4456 $ 38,500.00
2416-1082-170 Prior 10/22/2009 4168 $ 15,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/21/2009 10/23/2009 4463 $ 35,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/21/2009_ 10/23/2009 4467 $ 29,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/21/2009 10/26/2009 4464 $ 33,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/21/2009 10/26/2009 4466 $ 25,000.00
2416-1082-17Q Prior 10/26/2009 4169 3 15,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/23/2009 10/27/2009 4478 $ 45,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/23/2009 10/27/2009 4481 $ 42,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/23/2009 10/27/2009 4479 $ 40,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/26/2009 10/28/2009 4486 $ 45,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/26/2009 10/28/2009 4487 $ 35,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/26/2009 10/28/2009 4488 $ 25,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/27/2009 10/29/2009 4493 $ 44,500.00
2416-1082-170 10/27/2009 10/29/2009 4494 $ 40,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/27/2009 10/29/2009 4492 $ 35,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/28/2009 10/30/2009 4502 $ 51,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/28/2009 10/30/2009 4501 $ 48,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/28/2009 10/30/2009 4500 $ 45,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/29/2009 11/02/2008 4507 $ 50,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/29/2009 11/02/2009 4509 $ 49,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/29/2009 11/02/2009 4508 $ 47,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/29/2009 11/02/2009 4510 $ 44,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/30/2009 11/03/2009 4517 $ 58,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/30/2009 11/03/2009 4516 $ 50,000.00
2416-1082-170 10/30/2009 11/03/2009 4515 $ 40,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/02/2009 11/04/2009 4532 $ 51,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/02/2009 11/04/2009 4533 $ 48,000.00
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9:53 AM
02/05/10
Accrual Basis

Financial Transport Inc.
Account QuickReport

As of February 3, 2010

Date cleared

Account Date bank Num Freight Trans
2416-1082-170 11/02/2009  11/04/2008 4531 $ 43,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/03/2009 11/05/2009 4538 $ 50,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/03/2009 11/05/2009 4537 $ 46,500.00
2416-1082-170 11/04/2009 11/06/2009 4546 $ 60,250.00
2416-1082-170 11/04/2009 11/06/2009 4544 $ 58,500.00
2416-1082-170 11/04/2009 11/06/2009 4545 $ 57,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/05/2009 11/09/2008 4561 $ 47,500.00
2416-1082-170 11/05/2009 11/09/2009 4559 $ 45,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/05/2009 11/09/2009 4562 $ 42,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/05/2009 11/09/2009 4560 $ 40,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/06/2009 11/12/2009 4577 $ 40,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/06/2009 11/12/2009 4574 3 39,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/06/2009 11/12/2009 4575 $ 38,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/06/2009 11/12/2009 4576 $ 36,000.00
2416-1082-170 11/13/2008  11/13/2009 $ (16,000.00)

$

2,330,750.00
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Freightliner of Kingston Inc., Jain Truck Centers
Bank of Montreal Deposit Account 2416 1085-654

Freight Trans

Date Name Ltd. (FTL)
13-Oct-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (108,000.00)
15-Oct-09 Deposit BR 0470 $ (105,000.00)
19-Oct-09 Deposit at BR 0470 3 (77,000.00)
20-Oct-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (117,600.00)
21-Oct-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (53,500.00)
22-Oct-09 Deposit at BR 3297 $ (117,600.00)
22-Oct-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (115,000.00)
23-Oct-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (126,000.00)
26-Oct-08 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (105,000.00)
26-Oct-09 returned item $ 56,175.00
26-Oct-09 returned item $ 61,425.00
27-0ct-09 Deposit at BR 0470 3 (119,400.00)
27-Oct-08 ABM Deposit 7145 Goreway $ (72,500.00)
28-Oct-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (72,150.00)
29-Oct-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (49,000.00)
29-Oct-09 ABM Deposit 3835 Bloor $ (74,000.00)
30-Oct-08 ABM Deposit 3835 Bloor $ (71,000.00)
2-Nov-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (72,500.00)
2-Nov-09 ABM Deposit 3835 Bloor $ (74,000.00)
3-Nov-09 ABM Deposit 7145 Goreway 3 (74,250.00)
4-Nov-09 ABM Deposit 3835 Bloor $ (73,150.00)
4-Nov-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (79,500.00)
5-Nov-09 ABM Deposit 3835 Bloor $ (74,500.00)
5-Nov-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (79,500.00)
6-Nov-09 ABM Deposit 3835 Bloor $ (74,000.00)
9-Nov-09 Deposit at BR 0470 $ (92,650.00)

3

{1,959,200.00)
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Jain Truck Lease Ltd.
Bank of Montreal CDN$ Account 2416-1083-077

Date Name Transaction Freight Trans
19-Oct-09 FTI ATM Deposit $ (26,000.00)
19-Oct-09 FTI Branch Deposit $ (19,500.00)
20-Oct-09 Freight Trans ATM Deposit $ (74,000.00)
26-Oct-09 Freight Trans Chqg 2316 $ 45,000.00
26-Oct-09 Freight Trans Chqg 2317 $ 30,000.00
26-Oct-09 Freight Trans Chq 2315 $ 40,000.00
28-Oct-09 Freight Trans ATM Deposit 3 (69,500.00)
29-Oct-09 Freight Trans ATM Deposit $ (74,500.00)
2-Nov-10 ABM Deposit $ (52,000.00)
4-Nov-10 Depposit BR 0470 $ (22,000.00)

$ (222,500.00)
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2105810 Ontario Inc.
Bank of Montreal CDN$ Account 2416-1086-198

Freight Trans
Date Name Transaction Ltd.
5-Nov-09 FTI Chq 33 $ 43,000.00
$ 43,000.00
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fAlumi*Bunk)
‘ CORPORATION , ,

§ KEPPEL STREET, P.0O. BOX 130, DUNDALK, ONTARIO NOC 1B0
SALES: (800) 700-2865 OR (519).923-2016 FAX: (519) 923-2672 OR (519) 923-0201

June 14 2010

A Deloitte & Touche Inc
181 Bay Street Suite 1400
Toronto CN M5J 2V1

Brenda Wong
Vice President

Dear Madam,

with reference to your letter dated June 3 2010 regarding advances received by Alumi Bunk Corporation during
period July 12010 - Jan 31 2010 the following is the explanation as per our records.

6181732 Canada Inc. : _
3- july Alumi Bunk Corp ---CK # 48 s 16,268.65

Comerica debited Alumi Bunk Corperaticns account for a loan interest charges advanced to the above company (
6181732 Canada Inc) Exh: 1,2,3

Flnanclal Transport Inc _
2416-1082-170 —--6/30/2009 07/10/2009 4004 $ 10,355.67

. The above amount was paid agalnst the referenced involces of Alumi Bunk to Financial Transport
Exh: 4,5 s :

Freightliner of Kingston JTC :
7-uly 09 - CK# 210 . $ {5,000)

© 20July.09 CK#216 : $15000
, : $10,000

The $5,000 and $15,000 was applied as per statement attached.
EXH: 6 ‘ '

Freightliner of Kingston Inc ., ' .
Fundls provided In'advance to Financlal Transport for $ 75,927.60 by Alumi Bunk for services on July 2 2008 and it '

was séttled to Jain Truck Centers for $ 65,000 as services wete not completed / rendered. Alumi Bunk requested
deposit to be returned, hence Financial Transport settled its outstanding balance through its related company Jain
Truck Centers. ‘ ‘ ’ :

Regards,

M

800/T00 3 ' £726TI7S06 XVA ST:9T 0T0Z/91/80



“Transaction Search Report

Date: From
Transaction Amount:  From

Accounts: All
Transaction Type: All

Sorting Options:

Jui 02,2009 To

Jul 02, 2009

Ascending Account Number
Effective Date

Seridl Number:

(2

Tammy Price, ALUMI-BUNK CORP

Report Creation Date:

From To

Jul 06, 2009 07:59:56°AM ET

FUNDS TRANSFER CR Jul 02, 2009 90702248792 S 55,296.00
. NONREF _ .

WEB PAYMENT Jul 02, 2009 5918303974 1448580 | v

WIRE5918303874

INTEREST Jul 02, 2009 1570859 | _/

COMERICA CANADA .

INTEREST , Jul 02, 2009 16,069.97 | .

COMERICA CANADA % < ‘ IV

HEALTH/DENTAL CLAIM ' Jul 02, 2008 8119 |/

BENEFITS TRUST o

AUTOMOBILE RENT Jul 02, 2009 3,069.08 / |

LANDMARK LEASNG ,

BILL PAYMENT Jul02, 2609 1746 | 7

UPS

MISC PAYMENT Jul 02, 2009 1,706.30

WEST YORK CHEVR v’

CHQ 14644 Jul 02, 2009 14644 23449 | P0owsL\

CHQ 14612 Jul 02, 2009 14612 250.00 Ebe}) \ngk&

CHQ 14613 Jul 02, 2009 14613 25000 | FYp (hamlis
_CHQ 1463t Jul 02, 2009 14631 627.65 V0L,

CHQ 14630 Jul 02, 2009 14630 798.21 | A\
CHQ 14626 Jul 02, 2009 14626 831.00 r%n@b\)\

CHQ . Jul 02, 2009 1,604.94 - 5

800/200 7
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- : _ bl 2

Previous Day Transaction Statement’

Tammy Price ALUMI-BUNK CORP
Report Creation Date: Jul 06, 200908:03:01 AM ET

T . ‘Opening. Balance:
DEPOSIT Jul 03, 2008 3,069.08 L(M\L(l(
NDDS 1141 Jul 03, 2009 1111 16,268.65 | YL -
CcHQ 14483 Jul 03, 2009 14483 250.00 ’P @/\3ch (e
cHQ 14647 Jul 03, 2009 14647 597.18 A Cone
CHQ 14611 Jul 03, 2009 14611 s79.14_Slualer o
cHQ 14628 Jul 03, 2009 14628 756.79 a \
CHQ 14637 Jul 03, 2009 14637 800.07
cHQ 14643 Jul 03, 2009 14643 879.66 Q&mn
CHQ 14471 Jul 03, 2009 14471 904,05 Crﬁ%(’[\
cHQ 14835 Jul 03, 2009 14635 1,011.85 ,?D&gm,k\
cHQ 14625 Jul 03, 2009 14626 1,012.43 ’Dﬁq&\\
cHQ 14640 Jul 03, 2009 14640 1,014.11 \\
CHQ 14629 Jui 03, 2009 . 14629 1,14472 T |
cHQ 14624 Jul 03, 2008 14624 1,185.44 /D\m \
cHQ 14636 Jul 03, 2000 14638 1,189.04 [\ 3{\
cHQ 14638 Jui 03, 2009 14638 1,201.18 Q’
cHa 14633 Jul 03, 2009 14633 , 120317 D0 g&rtu
cHQ 14634 Jul 03, 2008 14634 1,351.32 1 \,_\
cHQ 14432 Jul 03, 2009 14432 148155 | e L) . 864369
Closing Balance: 16,751.71 gas? 73 e ’8';'643.69

Szl
- I?)IPISS-QW,
~ S 68
¥ BCHoq'O

— AN
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Alumi-Bunk Corporation
General Ledger Report 06/01/2009 to 09/30/2009
Sorted by: Transaction Number

Date Comment Source # JE# For... Debits
0770372009 payroll July0308 payroll july309 43672 E
07/03/2008  payrolt july0309 payrall july30s J3672 -
07/03/2008  payroll july0308 payroll July308 J3672 -
07/03/2008  payroll july0309 payroll july309 - J3sT2 -
07/03/2008  payroll july0309 payroll july309 J3672 -
07/03/2009  payroll july0309 payroll july309 J3673 -
07/03/2008  payrall july0309 payroll july309 J3672 -
07/03/2008  payroll july0308 payrall july308 J3672 -
07/03/2009  payroll july0309 payroli july309 J3672 -
07/03/2009  payroll july0309 payroll july309 J3672 -
07/03/2009 payrotl julyG309 payroll july309 J3672 -
07/03/2009  payrofl july0309 payroll july309 J3672 -
07/03/2009  payroll julyD309 payroll july30g J3872 -
07/02/2009 Rob Cove 14647 J3695 -
07/02/2008  West York Chevrolet Oldsmobile Lea... July 2 bank debit J3724 -
07/02/2009 UPS Canada Lid. bank debit July 2 J3725 -
07/02/2009 Landmark Leasing Pay J3726 .
07/02/2008  Benefits Trust Bank Debit July 2 J3728 -
07/02/2009 JTC Bank Interest Fee J3728 N
07/02/2009 Cometlca Interest Fee J3730 -
07/02/2008  Landmark Leasing wire July 2 J3732 -
07/02/2009 Forelgn Exchange Dep J3733 55,296.00
07/03/2009  Stop Payment Landmark- wire sent f._. Rep J3734 3,069.08
07/03/2009 JTC Comerica Loan Dep J3735 16,268.65
07/06/2009 Melmart Distributors Ihc, 14648 J3754- -
07/02/2009  payroll july209 payroll july209 J3781 -
07/06812008 "  O'Bara Industries 810111 J3804 - 3,969.00
07/06/2008  Bennett Gold Chartered Accountahts bank debit J3811 -
07/08/2002 Bantry Metal Products (1 987) Ltd. 14652 J3892 -
07/08/2009  Brafasco 14653 J3833 -
07/07/2008 CIBC to Comerica 1253 -J3894 3,600.00
07/07/2009  Sherwin-Williams Co, 14621, J3896 -
07/07/2008  Transfer Cdn to US FX J3897 -
07/07/2009 Activity Fee Fee J3888 -
07/07/2008  Overdraft handling Fee Fee " J3899 -
07/07/2009 JTC Dep J3800 5,000.00
D7/07/2009 CIBC to Comerica 1255 J3914 3,500.00
07/13/2009 Espar Canada 14655 J3926 -
07/10/2009  UPS Canada Ltd. 14656 J3943 -
07/09/2009 UPS Canada Ltd. bank debit 07/09 J3957 -
07/40/2009 Truck Exhaust Place 14657 J3973 -
07/10/2009  Livingston international Inc. Wire07/10 J3982 -
07/10/2009 Financial Transport 810121 J3884 10,355.67
07/13/2009 Comerica to CIBC 14659 J3988 -
07/13/2008  NeBS payroll bank debit june1g J39986 -
07/14/2009  Truck Depot Expedite 810122 J4004 173.74
07/13/2008 NeBS payroli bank debit july3 J4010 -
07/03/2008  Royal Bank Goup Financial Ssrvices bank debit july3 J4016 -
07/03/2009  Family Support Plan 14660 J4017 -
07/17/2009  Family Support Plan 14661 J4020 -
0711772009  Royal Bank Goup Financlal Services bankdebit july17 J4021 -
07/14/2009 Nebs Fee J4027 -
07/15/2009 ©  Transfer Cdnto US X J4028 -
07/17/2008  payroll july17 payroll july17 J4036 -
07/17/2009  payroll july17 payroll july17 J4036 -
07/17/2008  payrall july17 payroll july17 J4036 -
07/17/2008  payroll july17 payroll july17 J4038 -
07117/2009  payroli july17 payroll july17 J4036 -
07/17/2009  payroll July17 payroll july17 J4038 -
07/17/2009  payroll july17 payroll july17 J4036 -
07/17/2009  payroll july17 payroll fuly17 J4038 -
0771712009  payroll julyt7 payroll july17 J4036 -
07/17/200¢  payroll july17 payroll july17 J4036 .
07/17/2008  payroll July17 payroli july17 J4036 -
07/17/2002  payroli july17 payroll july17 J4036 -
07/1712009  payroll july17 payroli july17 J4036 -

Printed On: 06/04/2010

800/700 3

{wh-3) o

Balance

Credits
Y 511.85 19,733.63 . Cr
1,189.04 20,922,67 Cp
800.07 21,722,74 Cr
1,201.18 22,923.92 Cr
§77.90 23501.82 Cr
1,014.11 24,515.93 cr
701.13 25217.06 Cr
469.69 ' 25688.75 Cr
879.66 26,566.41 .Cr
234.49 26,800.90 Cr
2,140.31 28,941.21 Gr
538.99 29,480.20 Cr
758.43 30,238.63 Cr
597.19 30,835.82 'Cr
1,706.30 32,542,12 Cr
174.16 32,716.28-Cr
3,069.08 36,785.36 Cr
851,19 36,636.55 Cr
16,069.97 52,706.52 Cr
15,708.59 6841511 Gf -
14,485.80 82,900.91 Cr ¥
- 27.604.91 Cr Q
- . 24,53583 Cr
- 8,267.18 Cr
1,373.40 9,640.58 Gr
2,501.55 12,142.13 Cr
- 8,173.13 Cf
5,424.60 13,597.73 Cr
1,155.00 14,752.73 Cr
808.45 16,661.18 Cr
. 12,061.18 Cr
1,604.94 13,666.12 Cr -
1,800.00 16,466.12 Cr
513,95 15,980.07 Gr

25.00 16,005.07 ‘Cr-
. 11,005.07 Cr

- 7,505.07- Cr
1,000.00 8,505.07 Cr
79.21 8,584.28 Cr
38.04 ' 8,622.32.Cr
135.47 8,757.79 Cr
4,000.00 12,757.79 Cr
- 240212 cr
3,000,00 540212 Cr-
50.54 545266 Cr
- 5,278.92 Cr
53.26 . 5,332,118 Cr
150.00 - 5,482.18 Cr
417.50 5.899.68 Cr
417.50 6,317.18 Cr
100.00 6,417.18 Cr
5461  6,471.79.Cr
2,750.00 9,221.79 Cr
2,123.33 11,345.12 Cr
682.63 12,027,75 Cr .
2,488.14 14,515.89 .Cr
1,085.48 16,601,37 Cr
1,059.90 16,661.27 Cr
997.31 17,658.58 Cr
485.71 18,144.29 Cr'
1,241.88 19,386.17 Cr
885.30 20,271.47 Cr.
1,177.98 21,449.45 Cr
896.43 22,345.88 Cr
538,82 22,884.70 Cr
1,944.73 24,829.43 Cr -
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Alumi-Bunk Corporation
5 Keppel Street, Box 130
Dundalk, Ontaric NOC 1B0

$10,355.67

Financial Transport
7280 Dixle Rd
Mississauga, Ontario £5S 1E1

Alumi-Buink Corporation

Financlal Transport

14B52.......oei i crrsnnnne, 1,752,456
14853....
14836....
14881,

BO77.ecieverirereresisnmseasssesnesaenen

14957,

15004, ennaeresereninn .
16055..... . 404.58
16081, .415.52
958..... -9,776.96
958, -7,500,00

800/500

07110/2009
15108, 415.52
15114, ...415.52
988..... -5,000.00
989..... -7,500.00
1015... -.~2,500.00
15197. ... 1,207.50
18272... ... 3,727.50
15271..... w. 3,727.50
TB2T6. e 28,367.80

810121
0711

8

Total

€V26TI97S06

(Sele 4

0/2009
!
10421
10,355.67 -
Xvd 9T:9T 0T02/9T/90



FORM 33335.(08/2001)
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RE: ALUMI BUNK CORPORATION |
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FINANCIAL TRANSPORT INC.
AlumiBunk Corporation

6/30/2009 004004
.Date Type  Reference Original Amt. Balance Due  Discou [ e
01/13/2009 BIil 15108 415.52 415,52 " Pi%ng?zt'
01/30/2009 Bill 15114 415,52 415.52 455D -
04/30/2009 Bili 15197 1,207.50 1,207.50 1,207.50
06/12/20b9 Bl -75,927.60 75.927.60
06/20/208% Bill 15271 3,727.50 3,727.50 3,727.50
06/29/2009 BIl} 15272 3,727.50 3,727.50 3.727.50
06/30/2009 Credit xfr from A/R -4.725.00 +4.725.00 4.725.00
06/12/2009 Credit 3889 18.000.00 -18,000.00 -18.000.00
06/09/2009 Credit USD ck#1143 -28,560.00 -28,560.00 -28,560.00
04/24/2009 Credit 3788 2,500,00 -2,500.00 -2,500.00
03/08/2009 Credit 3530 7,500.00 -7,500.00 -7,500.00
01/22/2009 Credit 3375 5,000.00 -5.000.00 -5,000.00
12/15/2008 Credit 3241 7.500.00 -7.500.00 ~7.500.00
12/05/2008 Credit 10,000.00 -1,280.47 . -1,280.47
Cheque Amount 10,355.67

' BMOCAD.

800/800

Cain$10,355.67

€726T9¥G06 XVd 9T:9T 0T02/9T/90



) ’ . — . Page28 .
Alumi-Bunk Corporation éﬁf L 5) -

seneral Ledger Report 01/01/2009 to 12/31/2008°
torted by: Transaction Number

Date Comment Source # JE# For... Debits Credits Balance
07/03/2005  payroll m(yosog payroll july308 43872 - 1,201.18 22,923.92 Cr
07/03/2009  payroll july0308 payroll july309 J3872 - 577.90 23,501.82 Cr
07/03/2008  payroll july0309 . payroll july309 J3672 - 1,014.11 2451593 Cr
07/03/2009  payroll july0309 payroli july309 J3672 - 701.13 25,217.06 Cr
07/03/2008 payroll july0308 payroll jJuly308 -J3672 - 469.69 25,686.75 Cr
07/03/2009  payroll july0309 payroll July309 J3672 - 879.66 26,566.41 Cr
07/03/2009  payroli july0308 payroll july309 Jagr2 - 234.49 26,800.90 Cr
07/03/2009  payroll julyD308 _ payroll july309 -J3672 - 2,140.31 28,941 .2"1 Cr-
07/03/2009  payroli july0309 payroll july309 J3672 . 638.99 20,480.20 Or.
07/03/2009  payroll july0309 payroll july309 J3672 - 758.43 30,238.63 Cr
.07/02/2009 Rob Cove . 14647 J3695 - 597.19 30,835.82 Cr
07/02/2009 Waest York Chevrolet Oldsmaobite Lea... July 2 bank debit J3724 - 1,706.30 32,5642.12 Cr
07/02/2008 UPS Canada Lid, bank debit July 2 J3725 - 174.16 32,716.28 - Cr
07/02/2008  Landmark Leasing Pay J3726 - 3,069.08 35,785.36 Cr
07/02/2009  Benefits Trust Bank Deblt July2 ~ J3728 - " 851.18 36,636.55 Cr
Q7/02/2008  JTC Bank Interest Fee J3729 - 16,069.87 52,706.52 Cr.
07102/2009  Comerica Interest Fee J3730 - - 15,708.59 68,415.11" Cr
D7/02/2009  Landmark Leasing wire July 2 43732 - 14,485.80 82,800.91 Cr
07/02/2009  Foreign Exchange ) Dep _ J3733 55,296.00 - 27,604.91. Cr.
07/03/2008  Stop Payment Landmark- wire sentf.. Dep J3734 3,068.08 - 24,535.83 Cr
07/03/2008  JTC Comerica Loan Dep J3735 16,268.65 . 8,267.18 Cr
07/06/2009 Melmart Distributors Inc. . 14648 J3754 - 1,373.40 9,640.58 Cr
07/02/2009 payroli july208 ) payroll july209 J3781 - 2,501.55 12,142.13 Cr |
07/06/2009 O'Bara Industries . 8101 J3804 3,869.00 - 8,173.13 Cr
07/06/2008 Bennett Gold Chartered Accountants bank debit J3811 - 5,424,60 13,597.73 Cr
07/08/2008 Bantry Metal Products (1 §87) Ltd. 14652 J3892 ' - 1,155.00 14,762.73 Cr
07/08/2008 Brafasco o 14653 J3893 - 908.45 15,661.18 Cr
07/07/2009  CIBC to Comerica 1263 J3894 3,600,00 - 12,061,18 Cr
07/07/2008 Sherwin-Willlams Co. 14621. J3896 - 1,804.94 13,666.12 Cr
07/07/2008 Transfer Cdn to US FX J3897 - 1,800.00 | 15,466.12 Cr
07/07/2008  Activity Fee Fee J3s9B - 513.985 15,980.07 Cr
07/07/2009  Overdraft handling Fee - Fee J3899 - 25.00 16,005.07 Cr.
07/07/2008 JTC ' Dep J3800 5,000.00 - 11,005.07 Cr
07/07/2009 CIBC to Comerica 1255 J3g14 3,500.00 - 7,505.07 Cr
07/13/2009 Espar Canada 14858 J3928 - 1,000.00 8,505.07 Cr
07/10/2008  UPS Canada Ltd. 14656 ] J3943 - 79.21 8,584.28° Cr -
07/09/2009  UPS Canada Lid. bank debit 07/09 J3957 - 38.04 . 862232 Cr
07/10/2009  Truck Exhaust Place 14657 43973 - 135.47 8,757.79 Cr

07/10/2009  Livingston Intemationat Inc, WireQ7/10  J3982 ' - 4,000.00 12,757.79 Cr
07/10/2009 Financial Transport 810121 J3984 %‘ 10,355.67 - 2,402.12 Cr
07/13/2008  Cometica to CIBC 14659 J3988 - 3,000.00 540212 Cr -
07/13/2009  NeBS payroll bank debit june19 J3996 - 50,54 5,452.66 Cr
07/14/2008  Truck Depot Expediie 810122 _ J4004 173.74 - 5,278.92 Cr -
07/13/2008  NeBS payroll ’ bank debit july3 ~ J4010 - 53.26 5,332.18 Cr
07/03/2008  Royal Bank Goup Financial Services ~ bank debit july3 J4016 - 150.00 5482.18 Cr
07/03/2008  Family Support Plan 14660 J4017 - 417.50 5,899.68 Cr
07/17/2009 Family Support Plan ; 14661 J4020 - 417.50 6,317.18 Cr.
07/47/20089  Royal Bank Goup Financial Services bankdebit july17 J4021 - 100.00 6,417.18 'Cr.
07/14/2009 Nebs . Fee J4027 - 54.61 6471.79 Cr
07/15/2009  Transfer Cdn to US FX ©J4028 - 2,750.00 9,221.79 Cr
07/17/2009  payrolt july17 payroll july17 J4036 - 2,123.33 11,345.12. Cr
07/47/2009  payroll july17 payroll july17 J4038 - 682.63 12,027.75 Cr
07/17/2008 - payroll july17 payroll july17 J4036 - 2,488.14 14,515.89 Cr
07/17/2009  payroll july17 payroll july17 J4036 - 1,085.48 15,601.37 Cr.
07/17/2009  payroll july17 payroll july17 J4036 - 1,059.90 16,661.27 Cr
07/17/2009  payroll july17 payroll july17 J4036 - 997.31 17,658.58 Cr
07/17/2008  payroll july17 payroll july17 J4036 - 485.71 " 18,144.29 Cr
07/17/2008  payroll july17 payroll julyl7 J4036 - 1,241.88 19,386.17 Cr
07/17/2008  payroll july17 payroll july17 J4036 - 885.30 20,271.47 Cr
07/17/2009  payroll julyt7 payroll July17 J4036 - 1,177.98 21,449.45 Cr
07/17/2009  payroll julyi? payroll July17 J40386 - 896.43 22,345,88° Cr
07/17/2008  payroll july17 payroll July17 J4036 - 638.82 22,884.70 Cf

1 07/17/2009  payroll julyt? payroll july17 J4038 - 1,944.73 24,829.43 Cr
07/17/2009  payroll julyt7 payroll July17. J4036 - 1,016.51 25,845.94 Cr’
Q7/17/2009  payroll july17 payroll july1? J4036 - 97468 26,82062 Cr
07/17/2008  payrolt july17 payroll July17 J4036 - 828.79 27,649.41 Cr -

Printed On: 01/25/2010

800/L00 @

. eVZB6TI9PS06 XVd LT 9T 0T0Z/9T/90




06/16/2010 16:18 FAX 9054619243

00°000's} : 1g1eL
osioL8
6002/02/40
981018

)

[#1008/008

Q0°000°0L - irersvsneseneesuessansnnnes zezat
QO7GOO'G = LG | SLIOYIOION
6002/02/.0 JAB(OY SIUAY NoNIL e

uoljelodio yung-iuniy

gaSNSH ONBQ ‘sinelied

. 0541 xog

‘aalQ aspdisiug |2

£3{R8 Yonil, MeN

' a|[ne|jeg sigjua) JoniL uep

00'000'GLE

081 Q0N OHEWO “Eepung
0E| Xog eeng [adday g
uaeiodio Jung-iunjy

"



Deloitte.

Fax

Deloitte & Touche inc.
1 Concorde Gate
Suite 200

Toronto ON M3C 4G4
Canada

Tel: 416-601-5920
Fax: 416-601-6690
www.deloitte.ca

To: Office:

Sulekh Jain Alumi-Bunk Corporation
Fax No: c:

1519923 2672 905 696 9069

From: Date:

Brenda Wong June 16,2010

Number of pages including this page:

1

To confirm receipt, or if you did not receive all pages,
please call Brenda Wong at 416-601-5920.

Subject:
Financial Transport et al

Confidentiality Notice: The information contained in this fax transmission is private and confidential. If you
receive this transmission in error, please let us know by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for its

return to us. Thank you for your co-operation.

Thank you for your response of June 14, 2010 received by fax earlier today.

I have checked the bank records and I did not see any deposits in Financial Transport on July 2, 2009 for
$75,927.60. Would you please advise what was the date(s) of the cash advance(s) to Financial Transport
in the amount of $75,927.60? Was there one advance or is the $75,927.60 made up of smaller amounts?
Can you provide a copy of the Alumni Bunk invoice?

Membre de / Member of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu




Wong, Brenda (CA - Toronto)

From: Wong, Brenda (CA - Toronto)

Sent: Thursday, June 17, 2010 11:58 AM

To: AlumiBunk@aol.com

Subject: FW: A fax has arrived from remote ID '9054619243".
Attachments: AB0400CB.TIF; Fax to Alumi_June18.pdf

Eric,

I have been trying to send a fax to Sulekh at Alumi-Bunk in response to his email of June 14,
but the fax line keeps showing as busy. Can you forward my fax to Sulekh? The fax number I

have for Dixie Rd. is also showing as busy.

Brenda Wong

Senior Manager
Financial Advisory
Deloitte & Touche LLP
Direct: 416 601 5920
Main: 416 601 6150
Cell: 416 819 8099
Fax: 416 601 6699
www.deloitte.ca




Wong, Brenda (CA - Toronto)

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

RITU JAIN [ritujain2005@gmail.com]
Wednesday, June 16, 2010 9:41 AM

Wong, Brenda (CA - Toronto)

Fwd: Response to your letter dated June 03,2010
Transaction Document for Brenda Wong.jpg

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: RITU JAIN <ritujain2005(@gmail.com>
Date: Wed, Jun 16, 2010 at 9:39 AM

Subject: Response to your letter dated June 03,2010
To: RITU JAIN <ritujain2005@egmail.com>

Brenda

In response to your letter dated June 03,2010,please find attached,a copy of the agreement that was put in
. place,at the time of the Transaction in question.

Yours Truly,

Ritu Jain




Agoreement between FTI and Usha Rani Jain

Date: September 2, 2009

In consideration of FTI advancing $110,000.00 to 2215296 Ontario Inc.
(221), 221 will assume FTI’s debt obligation to Usha Rani Jain (Usha) AND
FTI will be released of any claims by Usha for the $110,000.00 advance
from Usha to FTL

N depoz o9
Usha Reni Jain Dite |
QQ) q& Sept 02,09 -
Chanderkant J am Date
President
FTI
Acknowledged: |

s - '
Vi S Copt 04,09
Ritu Tain ' Date

2215296 Ontario Inc.



AIRD & BERLIS 11p

Barristers and Solicitors

D. Robb English
Direct: 416.865.4748
Email: renglish@airdberlis.com

June 21, 2010

Marc Koplowitz Associates
Barristers & Solicitors

390 Bay Street, Suite 2900
Toronto ON MS5H 2Y2

Dear Sir:

Re: Receivership of Financial Transport Inc. et al
Court File No. CV-10-8556-00CL

As you are aware, we are counsel to Deloitte & Touche Inc. {the “Receiver”) in its capacity as
Court appointed Receiver of Financial Transport Inc., Freightliner of Kingston Inc., 6181732
Canada Inc., Global Transport Insurance Brokers Inc., Jain Truck Lease Limited and 2105810

Ontario Inc. (the “Debtors™).

On June 3, 2010 the Receiver wrote to each of the TruckDepot.com, TruckDepot Expedite Inc.

and Freight Trans concerning advances made by the Debtors to those entities. We believe that

your client may be a principal of each of these business affairs of each of these entities. Copies
of the Receiver’s letters to those entities are attached for your reference.

To date no response has been received from any of these three entities and no repayment of the
advances has been made. Unless satisfactory arrangements are made for the repayment of this
advance forthwith the Receiver will seek the Court’s assistance in recovery of these sums.
Please advise as to whether you are or will be engaged to represent any of these entities, or
whether service of materials should be made directly upon those entities. In the event that you
act as counsel we would ask that you provide the response of each of those entities to the
Receiver’s request for payment, together with all appropriate back-up documentation. We would
require the receipt of any such response within the next three business day.

We would appreciate your proinpt response in this regard.

Yours truly,

RLIS LLP

AIR(D&

.

D.Robb Engliéh
Encl. / /

v”
I/ .
6867675.1 e

Braokfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Sﬁire 1800, Box 754 - Toronto, ON - M5] 279 . Canada
7 416.863.1500 F 416.863.151S !

wwewairdberlis.com
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Marc Koplowitz Associates
Bartisters & Solicitors

Downtown Uptown

Telephone: (416) 368-1100 Telephone: (41 6) 667-8000
Fucsimile: (416) 368-1998 Facsimile: (416) 667-8004
Suite 2900 Suite 600

390 Bay Street 1000 Finck Avenye West
Toronto, Ontario Toronto, Ontarip

MS5H 2Y2 M3T2V5

Please reply.to: Downtown

SENT BY FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

June 21, 2010

Afrd & Berlis LLP

Barristers & Solicitors

Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street

Suite 1800

Box 754

Toronto, ON M35J 2T9
Attention: Mr. D. Robb English

Dear Sirs:

RE:  Deloitte & Touche Inc. in its capacity as Receiver of Financial Transport
Inc., Freightliner of Kingston Inc., 6181732 Canada Inc., Global Transport
Insurance Brokers Inc., Jain Truck Lease Ltd. and 2105810 Ontario Inc,
(the “Receiver”)

Qur File No: 30191

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of today which enclosed some additional 29 pages of letters
and documents which, to the best of my knowledge, I had not previously seen. [ note that I first
corresponded with you back on May 25, 2010 and certainly your correspondence of today could have
come earlier than it did or in the alternative could have provided a more reasonable period to review
the matter with Mr. Jain and whichever of his companies I am retained to represent in this matter, in
order to provide the response that you have been seeking, (On a side but related note, T have just
today returned from surgery and am on very limited activities throughout the rest of this week.)
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Nonetheless, I will forward your correspondence to Mr. Jain for his attention and will obtain his
{ustructions,  While I do appreciate that your correspondence may have been sent to the various
companies directly back on June 3, 2010 (or in the brief period thereatter), there are, as you are well
aware, many parties and litigation matters ongoing and 1 imagine that it is difficult for my client
at times to manage all of the various dernands that are being made upon him especially as I am
led to believe, since much of the corporate information is with the Receiver/Trustee in
Bankruptey for certain of the involved corporations. Giving a three (3) day deadline to counsel

as you did in'your correspondence is not, with respect, a reasonable request.

I will also:fée endeavouring to formalize which of the various parties I will be representing on a
-forwatd basis zx@ will advise you as soon as that has been determined. -

7

{!Ym s trtil ]

Marc lowitz

ce: client

*% TOTAL PAGE.B3 %x




AIRD & BERLIS 1ip

Barristers and Solicitors

D. Robb English
Dircct: 416.865.4748
Email: renglish@airdberlis.com

June 30, 2010
VIA FACSIMILE

Marc Koplowitz Associates
Barristers & Solicitors

390 Bay Street, Suite 2900
Toronto ON M5SH2Y2

Dear Sir:

Re: Receivership of Financial Transport Inc, et al
Court File No. CV-10-8556-00CL

We write further to our letter of June 21, 2010 and your letter in response of the same date
concerning the unpaid balance of inter-company receivables. We note that our client was not our
first communication to the companies as notice was sent by the Receiver on June 3, 2010.

I trust that you have recovered from your surgery and back at work.

You indicated that you would be formalizing your instructions as to which parties you will be
representing. Could you please indicate as to when we will receive that information, and for
those companies which you are representing could you please indicate as to when some response
may be received? May we please hearing from you in this regard by Tuesday, July 6,2010. The
Receiver requires this information in order to move forward promptly with the administration of
the estate. Thank you for your attention in this regard.

Yours truly,

AIRD & BERLIS LLP

cc Brenda Wong
cc Bob Bougie
cc Deb Holbrook

6908462.1

Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800, Box 754 - Toronto, ON - MS) 279 . Canada
T 416,863.1500 F 416.863.1515
www.airdberlis.com



EXHIBIT O — RECEIVER’S INTERIM STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS
AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD
FEBRUARY 1 TO JUNE 30,2010
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